Sheep-Goats IND

Total
L. otal Southdown
ID Name County or District Shee Contest RANK
Shee Ewes
Reasons

271-12 HIBDON CADE Frontier District 194 46 50 558 1
180-10 DURST WYATT River Valley District 190 46 47 565 2
180-16 TIEMEYER ANDREW River Valley District 189 44 47 563 3
142-13 MEEK MALLORY Johnson County 189 39 50 533 4
142-10 DOWD MICHAEL Johnson County 189 39 50 510 5
202-20 HAMMER GRAD Y Sunflower District 188 46 50 532 6
187-15 MULLIGAN TRACE Scott County 188 45 47 544 7
209-12 MICHAELIS MANDY Wabaunsee County 188 40 50 506 8
349-13 FALKENSTIEN LUKE Wildcat District 187 42 47 516 9
292-14 OHLDE TAYLOR Southwind District 183 46 45 549 10
180-18 SIMMONS JEFFERSON River Valley District 183 46 50 555 11
209-13 NIKKEL TAYLOR 182 44 50 548 12
192-16 HEFFERN COLTON 182 42 47 552 13
259-14 LUTZ JARRED 181 39 45 498 14
202-22 PERRY LAKIN 181 39 47 508 15
217-18 SALE TYLER 181 38 47 513 16
294-12 CHAMBERS TED 180 42 47 542 17
174-12 MCCOMB BRADY 180 38 47 499 18
136-13 DAVIS SAM 180 36 47 519 19
183-12 GILLIAM JACK 180 35 47 444 20
218-32 FLATT DALTON 180 35 50 540 21
187-13 JONES CHANCE 180 35 50 521 22
192-10 COLE HAYDEN 179 44 47 529 23
156-16 NELSON JOEL 179 43 41 530 24
216-12 FALKENSTIEN ERIN 179 41 50 525 25
165-12 VANLAEYS JOSH 179 39 47 525 26
182-26 TYLER SIMMONS 179 38 50 475 27
192-13 DREHER CAITLIN 178 44 47 545 28
176-12 GREG SCHLICKAU 177 40 47 499 29
200-12 BLANKA SHAKOTAH 177 40 50 498 30
168-13 ALLISON RAILSBACK 177 32 47 518 31
180-17 MARTIN LUKE 176 42 47 532 32
181-15 STEWARTTY 176 39 47 524 33
115-13 WILSON MATTHEW 176 39 47 521 34
314-18 MARPLE LOGAN 176 39 50 502 35
161-15 NICHOLS BROOKS 176 37 47 500 36
146-17 WALDEN TANNER 176 34 47 518 37
115-10 FLORY JENNA 176 34 47 479 38
216-20 ANDERSON ANDREW 175 38 47 509 39
270-12 MARTIN CAMPBELL 175 33 47 511 40
193-15 FRY HANNAH 174 42 47 477 41
151-12 MEYER ELIZABETH 174 40 41 525 42
218-11 DODSON CORD 174 39 47 517 43



209-10
271-13
216-23
113-13
142-12
165-10
193-17
314-16
157-13
282-12
181-22
165-11
146-12
202-18
135-13
156-18
216-25
132-15
193-19
338-21
200-15
193-18
338-23
132-17
217-21
144-12
125-15
315-17
142-11
110-13
217-28
154-11
178-10
132-16
144-10
209-11
181-20
192-14
200-10
278-13
156-19
149-15
190-10
154-10
176-10
136-15
282-14

CARPENTER ANNA
HIBDON CHAD
WARD JUSTIN
BARTEN JARYTH
LONG ANNA

KATS REGAN
JOHNSON TRENT
HINRICHSEN CALE
NELSON JERILYN
BEEMAN TESSA
ZENGER SCUYLER
KATS RYANN
KILGORE CAMERE
GRUND CHISUM
SCHMIDT WYATT
KENNEDY JOSEPH
LEE KY

GODDARD CORDELL
NADING DANIELLE
PERRY HARDIN
ELFERS EMILY
HOPKINS GUS
STRAMEL HUDSON
TREMBLAY TATE
DODSON COLBEN
KREHBIEL RILEY
BUTEL BROCK
SMITH ADISON
HOLTGRAVER MCKENNA
LEHMANNEMMA
NEWBY JACKSON
JONES KAITLYNN
NELSA BECKMAN
ALEC SEGARRA
CALEB KREHBIEL
FLACH CARA
JENSEN BEN
EMMERSON JOHN
BEIKMAN MARIAH
ALBRECHT ANNALISE
NELSON JUDD
LOGAN WILSON
BAYLESS ERIN
HAYDEN BACHMAN
GRINSTEAD JACOB
HAAS QUENTIN
EDWARDS JADE

Sheep-Goats IND

174
174
174
174
174
173
173
173
173
173
173
172
172
172
172
172
171
171
171
171
171
170
170
170
170
170
170
170
169
169
169
169
169
169
169
168
168
168
168
168
168
168
168
168
167
167
167

36
32
32
32
32
41
39
36
35
35
32
39
38
37
35
31
40
39
38
35
34
40
38
36
35
34
25
22
37
37
36
32
32
31
30
44
39
39
36
34
33
32
31
29
39
35
35

38
47
47
47
47
47
41
50
41
47
50
41
42
50
47
47
41
47
38
47
45
45
47
47
47
41
47
50
42
47
41
42
47
42
47
47
41
42
42
41
41
41
47
41
38
41
47

530
516
510
500
492
518
516
467
516
522
482
512
503
534
482
490
525
484
481
504
466
501
511
479
509
516
485
478
493
509
504
503
492
412
471
531
521
522
496
446
493
474
495
471
508
519
489

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90



102-13
135-11
202-19
282-10
292-13
101-14
154-14
113-14
110-15
259-16
173-22
178-12
183-11
115-12
110-12
113-11
160-11
282-16
187-14
182-23
101-13
190-11
135-12
136-11
300-11
218-22
156-21
330-12
135-10
165-13
270-11
101-17
132-14
139-12
173-11
200-13
174-10
217-27
146-10
110-17
262-12
168-16
315-13
146-16
161-13
176-13
149-10

WONDRA CODY
HOLTHAUS KASHLI
GABRIELLE HAMMER
BALLARD HANNAH
OHLDE LOGAN
LONKER TYCE
KOONS RYAN
SLEICHTER RILEY
NEWTON SHANE
SERGEANT SARAH
SYLVESTER ETHAN
CAMERLINCK KOBIE
GAUBY LUKE

HOLLY SWEARINGEN
KYLAR LEE
ANDERSON MILEA
KRAUSS KATHERINE
HARLAN KINSEY
LOGAN KARLEE
GAUBY LEVI
LONKER CADE
BLYTHE WILLIAM
SCHMIDT JOSEY
BEEMAN REID
CATTRELL BRIANNA
NEWBY RHETT
PARKS CAILIN
SEESTED KOLBY
BAILEY KATIE

VAN LAEYS KODI
FISCHER TAYLOR
PAXSON TAYLOR
KENDELL BORN
SIMONEAU SA *NTHA
BRUNKOW ISAAC
BRUNK GARRETT
BLACK AUSTIN
MESSNER JUSTIN
BEYING SETH

JARA THORP
ANDERSON LINDSEY
KUSSMAN HALEY
MCCOMB K AMI
PARSONS LEAH
ANGLIN KAYLEE
SCHLICKAU SARA
LEVI BRUNS

Sheep-Goats IND

167
167
167
167
167
167
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
163
163
163
162
162
162
161
161
161
161
161
161
161
161
160
160
160
160

34
33
33
33
32
32
37
34
34
34
34
31
31
39
38
36
34
33
30
28
35
34
33
32
32
31
31
30
29
32
30
30
31
31
30
39
33
32
32
30
27
22
22
35
33
31
31

41
41
47
47
47
50
41
41
42
42
47
47
47
41
30
41
41
45
47
47
41
30
41
41
45
38
41
47
47
41
41
41
41
41
47
47
41
41
41
50
47
47
47
38
37
41
41

510
412
524
453
450
490
461
482
489
456
519
503
457
499
503
510
462
485
482
485
494
479
466
488
462
518
501
528
507
508
507
490
484
468
454
485
505
475
459
472
435
473
461
500
473
480
459

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137



149-11
267-11
219-13
218-15
219-14
174-15
144-11
158-23
326-11
352-10
290-13
266-10
144-14
190-13
182-25
219-12
182-21
174-11
138-14
160-10
181-19
161-14
138-13
127-11
125-16
113-15
259-10
176-11
102-12
101-12
157-20
259-18
138-12
173-20
168-12
158-25
173-21
102-11
157-14
115-11
127-12
300-17
314-12
253-11
178-14
187-16
158-22

CHAMBERS SAM
LOCK MICAILA
NELSEN BRIANNE
KEENE JAKE
SHINKLE LINDA
PATTERSON

DREW KREHBIEL
RENYER ERIC
GLENN EMILY
CHAPLIN BAILY
BRENDAN MCBETH
SCHMEIDLER JACOB
OSBORN BAILEY
RUSSELL TAYLOR
MUSSELMAN MICHAELA
HERSHBERGER CLIFFOR
SIMMONS LAUREN
SHILOH MURRAY
KYLIN NEWBERRY
ETHAN DICKERSON
HOOVER JAELANN
DICKERSON GRADY
BLAIR DALLTON
SAMANTHA SHEFELTON
HOVESTADT RAYMOND
TOKACH ROGAN
DARBYSHIRE BAILEY
PITTS LACY
MANETH CALEB
LEWIS BIANCA
SCOTT MACY
LAUREN WILLIAMS
CARLISLE CALE
PEVERLEY BRANDI
MARR TYLER
VANWINKLE KARRIE
KYLE RIFFEL
HUGHES SHIANI
BROWN PAYKE
MCNORTON AUSTIN
THOMAS REBEKAH
KENNEDY JOHN
BRUNKOW TATUM
GRAYSON COULTER
WINTER MIKAYLA
EMILY HALL
RANDEL MARISSA

Sheep-Goats IND

160
160
159
159
159
159
158
158
158
158
158
158
157
157
156
156
156
156
156
156
154
154
154
154
154
153
153
153
153
153
152
152
152
151
150
149
149
149
149
148
148
148
147
146
145
145
144

30
19
35
30
25
20
39
36
32
32
30
30
30
30
33
33
32
25
21
20
35
32
30
22
20
35
31
30
29
27
33
30
26
30
35
32
32
31
26
32
30
25
31
20
30
21
30

45
41
47
41
42
41
41
47
41
41
38
41
30
30
30
41
31
41
47
41
41
30
47
47
47
30
47
30
41
41
19
47
41
31
30
27
30
41
25
41
23
38
41
41
27
47
38

476
464
502
480
460
403
450
503
488
467
455
481
458
441
439
448
480
388
402
438
448
502
401
406
416
493
456
486
419
466
474
479
393
469
447
472
419
466
468
424
429
448
434
399
490
450
466

138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184



219-15
158-24
294-14
319-13
151-11
149-13
299-13
326-10
125-14
141-14
183-14
267-10
266-11
255-10
338-24
139-11
138-11
330-11
151-15
300-12
157-10
178-15
139-10
190-12
292-18
319-11
127-10
284-10
259-11
168-10
315-16
299-15
160-21
299-12

SIGNER BRYCE
SUDBECK GABSIELLA
SONDY ATTICUS
TATEWI CKSTRUM
MEIER MADELINE
GAZA KAITLYN
JONES KONNER
DAVIS TRELLA
ATCHISON CODY
MEIER EMILY
SIMMONS MANDY
LOCK JONATHAN
VAJNAR

WESTON SCHRADER
STRAMEL REGAN
HARDER JACOB
LILJA CARL

FRY GAVIN
ROBERTS SARAE
JOEL KENNEDY
BOLINGER LEWIS
WRIGHT MICHAEL
BLACK KAITLYN
RUSSELL KARSYN
ABBY WOOD
BOND GABBY
BOLLER CALEN
GREEN COLBY
DARBYSHIRE REGAN
GAGE BAUER
WYATT SLADE
KOONS WALKER
POSPICHAL RHETT
JONES KARSEN

Sheep-Goats IND

143
143
142
142
142
141
141
139
139
138
138
137
137
137
135
135
134
132
132
132
132
129
127
127
123
122
118
114
111
104

96

86

80

78

33
23
25
21
20
30
25
31
25
30
20
31
30
28
30
27
20
38
30
30
22
32
26
20
24
32
20
25
28
20
20
15
35
15

30
30
42
41
31
23
41
47
41
31
25
41
30
47
17
38
41

14
41
41
19
45
47
27

41
27
25
14
19
25

27

432
390
415
399
373
434
366
388
422
446
432
433
410
401
435
431
357
479
439
382
384
442
343
366
353
396
366
367
395
299
351
315
364
259

185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218



101-12
101-13
101-14
101-17
102-11
102-12
102-13

110-12
110-13
110-15
110-17
113-11
113-13
113-14
113-15
115-10
115-11
115-12
115-13
125-14
125-15
125-16

127-10
127-11
127-12

Name

LEWIS BIANCA
LONKER CADE
LONKER TYCE
PAXSON TAYLOR
HUGHES SHIANI
MANETH CALEB
WONDRA CODY

KYLAR LEE
LEHMANNEMMA
NEWTON SHANE
JARA THORP
ANDERSON MILEA
BARTEN JARYTH
SLEICHTER RILEY
TOKACH ROGAN
FLORY JENNA
MCNORTON AUSTIN
HOLLY SWEARINGEN
WILSON MATTHEW
ATCHISON CODY
BUTEL BROCK
HOVESTADT RAYMOND

BOLLER CALEN
SAMANTHA SHEFELTON
THOMAS REBEKAH

Sheep-Goats TEAM

Doe Market Southdown Southdown

Boer
Kids Lambs
45 40
48 40
45 40
50 42
37 40
50 33
50 42
50 47
45 40
47 43
48 33
45 43
48 47
48 43
48 40
47 48
35 40
45 40
48 42
45 28
50 48
45 42
35 22
45 40
45 50

Ewes

41
41
50
41
41
41
41

30
47
42
50
41
47
41
30
47
41
41
47
41
47
47

41
47
23

Ewes ®

27
35
32
30
31
29
34

38
37
34
30
36
32
34
35
34
32
39
39
25
25
20

20
22
30

TEAM TEAM

27

37

23

19

13

38

Total
Total Sheep  Total
Contest Reasons Reasons Sheep TOTAL RANK
466 126 27 153
494 145 35 164
490 139 32 167
490 139 30 163 494
466 134 31 149
419 107 29 153
510 139 34 167
0 469
503 150 38 165
509 149 37 169
489 141 34 166
472 127 30 161 500
510 147 36 165
500 128 32 174
482 140 34 166
493 159 35 153 505
479 135 34 176
424 142 32 148
499 151 39 165
521 152 39 176 517
422 104 25 139
485 122 25 170
416 76 20 154
0 463
366 82 20 118
406 86 22 154
429 115 30 148
0 420

43



132-14
132-15
132-16
132-17
135-10
135-11
135-12
135-13
136-11
136-13
136-15

138-11
138-12
138-13
138-14
139-10
139-11
139-12

142-10
142-11
142-12
142-13
144-10
144-11
144-12
144-14

Name

KENDELL BORN
GODDARD CORDELL
ALEC SEGARRA
TREMBLAY TATE
BAILEY KATIE
HOLTHAUS KASHLI
SCHMIDT JOSEY
SCHMIDT WYATT
BEEMAN REID
DAVIS SAM

HAAS QUENTIN

LILJA CARL

CARLISLE CALE

BLAIR DALLTON

KYLIN NEWBERRY
BLACK KAITLYN
HARDER JACOB
SIMONEAU SA *NTHA

DOWD MICHAEL
HOLTGRAVER MCKENNA
LONG ANNA

MEEK MALLORY

CALEB KREHBIEL

DREW KREHBIEL
KREHBIEL RILEY
OSBORN BAILEY

Sheep-Goats TEAM

Doe Market Southdown Southdown

Boer
Kids Lambs
50 40
45 40
48 48
45 42
45 43
45 48
50 40
48 42
48 43
50 47
48 43
48 25
45 40
47 30
45 43
28 28
27 43
45 45
50 50
48 42
45 50
50 50
50 42
48 30
48 47
50 47

Ewes

41
47
42
47
47
41
41
47
41
47
41

41
41
47
47
45
38
41

50
42
47
50
47
41
41
30

Ewes ®

31
39
31
36
29
33
33
35
32
36
35

20
26
30
21
26
27
31

39
37
32
39
30
39
34
30

TEAM TEAM

17

21

16

39

42

Total
Total Sheep  Total
Contest Reasons Reasons Sheep TOTAL RANK
484 143 31 162
484 142 39 171
412 122 31 169
479 147 36 170 510
507 148 29 164
412 126 33 167
466 115 33 164
482 145 35 172 503
488 140 32 164
519 145 36 180
519 149 35 167
0 511
357 81 20 134
393 93 26 152
401 115 30 154
402 87 21 156 462
343 116 26 127
431 117 27 135
468 123 31 162
0 424
510 150 39 189
493 137 37 169
492 140 32 174
533 155 39 189 552
471 128 30 169
450 143 39 158
516 144 34 170
458 127 30 157 497

26



146-10
146-12
146-16
146-17
149-10
149-11
149-13
149-15
151-11
151-12
151-14
151-15
154-10
154-11
154-14

156-16
156-18
156-19
156-21
157-10
157-13
157-14
157-20
158-22
158-23
158-24
158-25

Name

BEYING SETH
KILGORE CAMERE
PARSONS LEAH
WALDEN TANNER
LEVI BRUNS
CHAMBERS SAM
GAZA KAITLYN
LOGAN WILSON
MEIER MADELINE
MEYER ELIZABETH
MEIER EMILY
ROBERTS SARAE
HAYDEN BACHMAN
JONES KAITLYNN
KOONS RYAN

NELSON JOEL
KENNEDY JOSEPH
NELSON JUDD
PARKS CAILIN
BOLINGER LEWIS
NELSON JERILYN
BROWN PAYKE
SCOTT MACY
RANDEL MARISSA
RENYER ERIC
SUDBECK GABSIELLA
VANWINKLE KARRIE

Sheep-Goats TEAM

Doe Market Southdown Southdown

Boer
Kids Lambs
45 43
45 47
47 40
48 47
48 40
48 37
45 43
48 47
48 43
50 43
37 40
45 43
50 48
48 47
45 43
48 47
47 47
47 47
50 42
35 34
50 47
48 50
50 50
36 40
35 40
47 43
48 42

Ewes

41
42
38
47
41
45
23
41
31
41
31
14
41
42
41

41
47
41
41
41
41
25
19
38
47
30
27

Ewes ®

32
38
35
34
31
30
30
32
20
40
30
30
29
32
37

43
31
33
31
22
35
26
33
30
36
23
32

TEAM TEAM

18

30

40

21

10

35

Total
Total Sheep  Total
Contest Reasons Reasons Sheep TOTAL RANK
459 122 32 161
503 151 38 172
500 155 35 160
518 148 34 176 509
459 140 31 160
476 132 30 160
434 127 30 141
474 134 32 168 488
373 93 20 142
525 157 40 174
446 132 30 138
439 127 30 132 454
471 120 29 168
503 134 32 169
461 140 37 166
0 503
530 160 43 179
490 137 31 172
493 128 33 168
501 138 31 164 519
384 88 22 132
516 152 35 173
468 131 26 149
474 139 33 152 474
466 126 30 144
503 141 36 158
390 86 23 143
472 139 32 149 451

41



160-10
160-11
160-21

161-13
161-14
161-15

165-10
165-11
165-12
165-13
168-10
168-12
168-13
168-16
173-11
173-20
173-21
173-22
174-10
174-11
174-12
174-15
176-10
176-11
176-12
176-13

Name

ETHAN DICKERSON
KRAUSS KATHERINE
POSPICHAL RHETT

ANGLIN KAYLEE
DICKERSON GRADY
NICHOLS BROOKS

KATS REGAN

KATS RYANN
VANLAEYS JOSH
VAN LAEYS KODI
GAGE BAUER
MARR TYLER
ALLISON RAILSBACK
KUSSMAN HALEY
BRUNKOW ISAAC
PEVERLEY BRANDI
KYLE RIFFEL
SYLVESTER ETHAN
BLACK AUSTIN
SHILOH MURRAY
MCCOMB BRADY
PATTERSON
GRINSTEAD JACOB
PITTS LACY

GREG SCHLICKAU
SCHLICKAU SARA

Sheep-Goats TEAM

TEAM TEAM

44

28

30

34

23

Boer Total
Doe Market Southdown Southdown Total Sheep  Total
Kids Lambs Ewes Ewes ® Contest Reasons Reasons Sheep TOTAL RANK
45 50 41 20 438 98 20 156
50 40 41 34 462 137 34 165
45 0 0 35 364 133 35 80
0 401
48 42 37 33 473 140 33 160
50 42 30 32 502 148 32 154
50 42 47 37 500 157 37 176
0 490
45 40 47 41 518 158 41 173
50 42 41 39 512 147 39 172
45 48 47 39 525 151 39 179
50 40 41 32 508 141 32 163 524
36 34 14 20 299 81 20 104
45 40 30 35 447 140 35 150
48 50 47 32 518 133 32 177
50 42 47 22 473 98 22 161 488
45 40 47 30 454 132 30 162
50 40 31 30 469 130 30 151
47 40 30 32 419 122 32 149
45 40 47 34 519 157 34 166 479
48 39 41 33 505 143 33 161
50 40 41 25 388 91 25 156
48 47 47 38 499 131 38 180
50 48 41 20 403 80 20 159 500
50 40 38 39 508 160 39 167
45 48 30 30 486 143 30 153
50 40 47 40 499 146 40 177
48 40 41 31 480 131 31 160 504

20



178-10
178-12
178-14
178-15
180-10
180-16
180-17
180-18
181-15
181-19
181-20
181-22
182-21
182-23
182-25
182-26
183-11
183-12
183-14

187-13
187-14
187-15
187-16
190-10
190-11
190-12
190-13

Name

NELSA BECKMAN
CAMERLINCK KOBIE
WINTER MIKAYLA
WRIGHT MICHAEL
DURST WYATT
TIEMEYER ANDREW
MARTIN LUKE
SIMMONS JEFFERSON
STEWART TY
HOOVER JAELANN
JENSEN BEN

ZENGER SCUYLER
SIMMONS LAUREN
GAUBY LEVI
MUSSELMAN MICHAELA
TYLER SIMMONS
GAUBY LUKE

GILLIAM JACK
SIMMONS MANDY

JONES CHANCE
LOGAN KARLEE
MULLIGAN TRACE
EMILY HALL
BAYLESS ERIN
BLYTHE WILLIAM
RUSSELL KARSYN
RUSSELL TAYLOR

Sheep-Goats TEAM

Doe Market Southdown Southdown

Boer
Kids Lambs
50 40
48 40
48 40
48 30
47 50
48 50
47 40
47 40
48 42
45 33
48 40
48 43
50 43
50 40
45 48
48 43
45 43
50 48
45 48
45 50
45 43
48 48
47 30
50 40
50 50
18 42
50 47

Ewes

47
47
27
19
47
47
47
50
47
41
41
50
31
47
30
50
47
47
25

50
47
47
47
47
30
47
30

Ewes ®

32
31
30
32
46
44
42
46
39
35
39
32
32
28
33
38
31
35
20

35
30
45
21
31
34
20
30

TEAM TEAM

33

13

23

32

Total
Total Sheep  Total
Contest Reasons Reasons Sheep TOTAL RANK
492 139 32 169
503 136 31 166
490 135 30 145
442 131 32 129 480
565 181 46 190
563 184 44 189
532 168 42 176
555 180 46 183 562
524 151 39 176
448 135 35 154
521 152 39 168
482 129 32 173 517
480 134 32 156
485 128 28 165
439 118 33 156
475 144 38 179 500
457 130 31 166
444 129 35 180
432 94 20 138
0 484
521 142 35 180
482 117 30 165
544 173 45 188
450 102 21 145 533
495 140 31 168
479 129 34 164
366 91 20 127
441 118 30 157 489

29



192-10
192-13
192-14
192-16
193-15
193-17
193-18
193-19
200-10
200-12
200-13
200-15
202-18
202-19
202-20
202-22
209-10
209-11
209-12
209-13
216-12
216-20
216-23
216-25
217-18
217-21
217-27
217-28

Name

COLE HAYDEN
DREHER CAITLIN
EMMERSON JOHN
HEFFERN COLTON
FRY HANNAH
JOHNSON TRENT
HOPKINS GUS
NADING DANIELLE
BEIKMAN MARIAH
BLANKA SHAKOTAH
BRUNK GARRETT
ELFERS EMILY
GRUND CHISUM
GABRIELLE HAMMER
HAMMER GRADY
PERRY LAKIN
CARPENTER ANNA
FLACH CARA
MICHAELIS MANDY
NIKKEL TAYLOR
FALKENSTIEN ERIN
ANDERSON ANDREW
WARD JUSTIN

LEE KY

SALE TYLER
DODSON COLBEN
MESSNER JUSTIN
NEWBY JACKSON

Sheep-Goats TEAM

Doe Market Southdown Southdown

Boer
Kids Lambs
41 47
45 42
45 42
45 48
45 40
45 48
45 40
48 47
47 43
45 42
35 40
45 47
45 40
45 42
45 47
48 47
50 50
35 42
50 48
48 40
48 40
50 40
48 47
48 42
48 48
48 40
48 40
50 42

Ewes

47
47
42
47
47
41
45
38
42
50
47
45
50
47
50
47
38
47
50
50
50
47
47
41
47
47
41
41

Ewes ®

44
44
39
42
42
39
40
38
36
40
39
34
37
33
46
39
36
44
40
44
41
38
32
40
38
35
32
36

TEAM TEAM

11

15

Total
Total Sheep  Total
Contest Reasons Reasons Sheep TOTAL RANK
529 176 44 179
545 177 44 178
522 167 39 168
552 176 42 182 539
477 157 42 174
516 158 39 173
501 153 40 170
481 162 38 171 518
496 146 36 168
498 147 40 177
485 149 39 161
466 139 34 171 516
534 165 37 172
524 146 33 167
532 166 46 188
508 146 39 181 541
530 150 36 174
531 167 44 168
506 154 40 188
548 178 44 182 544
525 159 41 179
509 152 38 175
510 156 32 174
525 158 40 171 528
513 154 38 181
509 150 35 170
475 136 32 161
504 139 36 169 520



218-11
218-15
218-22
218-32
219-12
219-13
219-14
219-15

Name

DODSON CORD

KEENE JAKE

NEWBY RHETT

FLATT DALTON
HERSHBERGER CLIFFOR
NELSEN BRIANNE
SHINKLE LINDA
SIGNER BRYCE

Sheep-Goats TEAM

Doe Market Southdown Southdown

Boer

Kids Lambs
48 40
48 40
48 47
48 47
48 34
27 50
50 42
47 33

Ewes

47
41
38
50
41
47
42
30

Ewes ®

39
30
31
35
33
35
25
33

TEAM TEAM

11

Total
Total Sheep  Total
Contest Reasons Reasons Sheep TOTAL RANK
517 156 39 174
480 131 30 159
518 143 31 164
540 153 35 180 518
448 139 33 156
502 150 35 159
460 104 25 159
432 128 33 143 474

35



Swine IND

L. Total Tota Market Contest
ID Name County or District ) Swine RANK
Swine Hogs Total
Reasons

192-16 HEFFERN COLTON Southwind District 144 44 50 552 1
292-14 OHLDE TAYLOR Leavenworth County 143 45 50 549 2
180-10 DURST WYATT River Valley District 143 43 50 565 3
180-18 SIMMONS JEFFERSON River Valley District 142 46 50 555 4
209-13 NIKKEL TAYLOR Wabaunsee County 142 44 50 548 5
294-12 CHAMBERS TED Marais Des Cygnes District 142 42 50 542 6
330-12 SEESTED KOLBY Southwind District 142 42 50 528 7
209-11 FLACH CARA Wabaunsee County 141 41 50 531 8
173-22 SYLVESTER ETHAN Pottawatomie County 141 41 50 519 9
192-13 DREHER CAITLIN Southwind District 140 44 50 545 10
193-18 HOPKINS GUS Southwind District 140 40 50 501 11
180-16 TIEMEYER ANDREW 139 47 44 563 12
282-12 BEEMAN TESSA 139 39 50 522 13
271-12 HIBDON CADE 138 44 44 558 14
136-13 DAVIS SAM 138 40 50 519 15
181-20 JENSEN BEN 138 38 50 521 16
136-15 HAAS QUENTIN 138 38 50 519 17
338-23 STRAMEL HUDSON 138 38 50 511 18
182-23 GAUBY LEVI 138 38 50 485 19
202-18 GRUND CHISUM 136 44 46 534 20
180-17 MARTIN LUKE 136 40 46 532 21
218-22 NEWBY RHETT 136 38 50 518 22
156-16 NELSON JOEL 136 36 50 530 23
216-25 LEE KY 136 36 50 525 24
216-20 ANDERSON ANDREW 135 39 46 509 25
202-19 GABRIELLE HAMMER 135 39 50 524 26
218-32 FLATT DALTON 135 37 50 540 27
174-10 BLACK AUSTIN 135 37 50 505 28
282-14 EDWARDS JADE 135 35 50 489 29
192-14 EMMERSON JOHN 134 44 44 522 30
200-13 BRUNK GARRETT 134 38 50 485 31
144-12 KREHBIEL RILEY 134 36 50 516 32
187-15 MULLIGAN TRACE 133 43 44 544 33
270-11 FISCHER TAYLOR 133 41 50 507 34
165-12 VANLAEYS JOSH 133 37 46 525 35
151-12 MEYER ELIZABETH 133 37 50 525 36
330-11 FRY GAVIN 133 37 50 479 37
209-10 CARPENTER ANNA 133 35 50 530 38
113-14 SLEICHTER RILEY 133 35 50 482 39
158-23 RENYER ERIC 133 33 50 503 40
165-10 KATS REGAN 132 40 44 518 41
142-10 DOWD MICHAEL 132 40 50 510 42
142-13 MEEK MALLORY 132 38 44 533 43



Swine IND

L. Total Tota Market Contest
ID Name County or District . Swine RANK
Swine Hogs Total
Reasons

200-10 BEIKMAN MARIAH 132 38 46 496 44
352-10 CHAPLIN BAILY 132 36 50 467 45
202-20 HAMMER GRAD Y 131 41 50 532 46
217-21 DODSON COLBEN 131 39 46 509 47
181-15 STEWARTTY 131 37 44 524 48
113-11 ANDERSON MILEA 131 37 46 510 49
187-13 JONES CHANCE 131 35 46 521 50
102-13 WONDRA CODY 131 35 46 510 51
218-11 DODSON CORD 130 40 50 517 52
270-12 MARTIN CAMPBELL 130 36 44 511 53
161-14 DICKERSON GRADY 130 36 44 502 54
156-18 KENNEDY JOSEPH 130 36 46 490 55
178-14 WINTER MIKAYLA 130 34 50 490 56
136-11 BEEMAN REID 130 34 50 488 57
181-19 HOOVER JAELANN 130 34 50 448 58
132-15 GODDARD CORDELL 130 30 50 484 59
110-12 KYLAR LEE 129 39 50 503 60
165-13 VAN LAEYS KODI 129 35 44 508 61
182-21 SIMMONS LAUREN 129 35 44 480 62
113-13 BARTEN JARYTH 129 29 50 500 63
219-13 NELSEN BRIANNE 128 38 44 502 64
115-13 WILSON MATTHEW 128 36 50 521 65
259-11 DARBYSHIRE REGAN 128 34 44 395 66
319-11 BOND GABBY 128 32 46 396 67
146-17 WALDEN TANNER 127 33 44 518 68
174-12 MCCOMB BRADY 127 33 44 499 69
110-13 LEHMANNEMMA 127 31 46 509 70
149-11 CHAMBERS SAM 127 31 50 476 71
146-16 PARSONS LEAH 126 42 44 500 72
190-10 BAYLESS ERIN 126 34 44 495 73
158-22 RANDEL MARISSA 126 32 44 466 74
113-15 TOKACH ROGAN 125 43 40 493 75
349-13 FALKENSTIEN LUKE 125 37 50 516 76
271-13 HIBDON CHAD 125 35 40 516 77
176-12 GREG SCHLICKAU 125 35 40 499 78
151-15 ROBERTS SARAE 125 35 44 439 79
165-11 KATS RYANN 125 35 50 512 80
300-11 CATTRELL BRIANNA 125 35 50 462 81
156-21 PARKS CAILIN 125 33 50 501 82
154-10 HAYDEN BACHMAN 125 33 50 471 83
193-17 JOHNSON TRENT 124 40 44 516 84
157-13 NELSON JERILYN 124 38 44 516 85
110-15 NEWTON SHANE 124 34 40 489 86



Swine IND

L. Total Tota Market Contest
ID Name County or District . Swine RANK
Swine Hogs Total
Reasons

142-11 HOLTGRAVER MCKENNA 124 34 44 493 87
168-13 ALLISON RAILSBACK 124 30 44 518 88
218-15 KEENE JAKE 124 30 46 480 89
190-11 BLYTHE WILLIAM 124 30 46 479 90
259-18 LAUREN WILLIAMS 124 28 50 479 91
217-18 SALE TYLER 123 37 44 513 92
178-12 CAMERLINCK KOBIE 123 35 46 503 93
217-28 NEWBY JACKSON 123 33 44 504 94
193-15 FRY HANNAH 122 42 50 477 95
176-10 GRINSTEAD JACOB 122 40 50 508 96
216-12 FALKENSTIEN ERIN 122 38 44 525 97
173-11 BRUNKOW ISAAC 122 36 46 454 98
146-12 KILGORE CAMERE 122 34 50 503 99
200-15 ELFERS EMILY 122 32 50 466 100
267-11 LOCK MICAILA 122 30 50 464 101
182-25 MUSSELMAN MICHAELA 122 30 50 439 102
135-10 BAILEY KATIE 121 37 34 507 103
115-12 HOLLY SWEARINGEN 121 37 44 499 104
149-10 LEVI BRUNS 121 37 44 459 105
338-21 PERRY HARDIN 121 35 46 504 106
101-13 LONKER CADE 121 33 50 494 107
173-20 PEVERLEY BRANDI 121 31 50 469 108
125-14 ATCHISON CODY 121 29 46 422 109
110-17 JARA THORP 121 29 50 472 110
266-11 VAINAR 121 25 46 410 111
282-16 HARLAN KINSEY 120 34 44 485 112
314-16 HINRICHSEN CALE 120 34 44 467 113
278-13 ALBRECHT ANNALISE 120 34 46 446 114
144-10 CALEB KREHBIEL 120 32 46 471 115
259-16 SERGEANT SARAH 120 32 46 456 116
142-12 LONG ANNA 120 32 50 492 117
138-13 BLAIR DALLTON 120 30 40 401 118
266-10 SCHMEIDLER JACOB 120 30 44 481 119
326-11 GLENN EMILY 120 28 46 488 120
315-17 SMITH ADISON 120 28 50 478 121
192-10 COLE HAYDEN 119 43 50 529 122
168-12 MARR TYLER 119 35 44 447 123
176-13 SCHLICKAU SARA 119 33 44 480 124
219-12 HERSHBERGER CLIFFOR 118 34 46 448 125
178-15 WRIGHT MICHAEL 118 32 40 442 126
101-12 LEWIS BIANCA 118 32 46 466 127
154-14 KOONS RYAN 118 32 46 461 128
216-23 WARD JUSTIN 117 41 46 510 129



Swine IND

L. Total Tota Market Contest
ID Name County or District . Swine RANK
Swine Hogs Total
Reasons

209-12 MICHAELIS MANDY 117 37 50 506 130
314-18 MARPLE LOGAN 117 31 46 502 131
154-11 JONES KAITLYNN 117 29 50 503 132
267-10 LOCK JONATHAN 117 27 40 433 133
158-25 VANWINKLE KARRIE 116 38 50 472 134
141-14 MEIER EMILY 116 36 44 446 135
161-13 ANGLIN KAYLEE 116 34 44 473 136
200-12 BLANKA SHAKOTAH 116 32 44 498 137
156-19 NELSON JUDD 116 32 44 493 138
135-12 SCHMIDT JOSEY 116 28 50 466 139
146-10 BEYING SETH 116 26 44 459 140
149-13 GAZA KAITLYN 115 37 50 434 141
149-15 LOGAN WILSON 115 33 44 474 142
187-14 LOGAN KARLEE 115 23 46 482 143
202-22 PERRY LAKIN 114 32 44 508 144
176-11 PITTS LACY 114 30 46 486 145
168-16 KUSSMAN HALEY 114 24 50 473 146
219-15 SIGNER BRYCE 113 31 40 432 147
102-12 MANETH CALEB 113 29 44 419 148
187-16 EMILY HALL 113 21 50 450 149
125-16 HOVESTADT RAYMOND 113 21 50 416 150
253-11 GRAYSON COULTER 113 15 50 399 151
290-13 BRENDAN MCBETH 112 28 46 455 152
157-10 BOLINGER LEWIS 112 20 50 384 153
101-14 LONKER TYCE 111 35 46 490 154
217-27 MESSNER JUSTIN 111 35 50 475 155
182-26 TYLER SIMMONS 110 36 46 475 156
132-14 KENDELL BORN 110 34 46 484 157
157-20 SCOTT MACY 110 32 50 474 158
314-12 BRUNKOW TATUM 110 30 50 434 159
115-10 FLORY JENNA 109 35 44 479 160
101-17 PAXSON TAYLOR 109 33 44 490 161
338-24 STRAMEL REGAN 109 31 40 435 162
300-17 KENNEDY JOHN 109 29 38 448 163
183-14 SIMMONS MANDY 109 27 50 432 164
315-13 MCCOMB K AMI 109 21 46 461 165
161-15 NICHOLS BROOKS 108 36 44 500 166
132-17 TREMBLAY TATE 108 36 44 479 167
259-10 DARBYSHIRE BAILEY 108 32 44 456 168
125-15 BUTEL BROCK 108 26 40 485 169
127-11 SAMANTHA SHEFELTON 108 20 38 406 170
183-11 GAUBY LUKE 107 35 40 457 171
157-14 BROWN PAYKE 107 29 50 468 172



Swine IND

L. Total Tota Market Contest
ID Name County or District . Swine RANK
Swine Hogs Total
Reasons

127-12 THOMAS REBEKAH 107 25 46 429 173
219-14 SHINKLE LINDA 107 21 46 460 174
193-19 NADING DANIELLE 106 40 44 481 175
178-10 NELSA BECKMAN 106 34 46 492 176
326-10 DAVIS TRELLA 106 30 38 388 177
190-13 RUSSELL TAYLOR 106 30 50 441 178
181-22 ZENGER SCUYLER 106 28 40 482 179
135-13 SCHMIDT WYATT 105 39 44 482 180
139-11 HARDER JACOB 105 25 34 431 181
299-15 KOONS WALKER 105 15 44 315 182
144-14 OSBORN BAILEY 104 32 44 458 183
173-21 KYLE RIFFEL 104 32 46 419 184
259-14 LUTZ JARRED 104 30 44 498 185
262-12 ANDERSON LINDSEY 104 30 44 435 186
183-12 GILLIAM JACK 103 31 46 444 187
139-12 SIMONEAU SA *NTHA 103 29 44 468 188
294-14 SONDY ATTICUS 102 22 34 415 189
174-15 PATTERSON 101 15 44 403 190
127-10 BOLLER CALEN 101 15 44 366 191
144-11 DREW KREHBIEL 100 32 46 450 192
102-11 HUGHES SHIANI 100 32 50 466 193
160-11 KRAUSS KATHERINE 98 32 26 462 194
138-14 KYLIN NEWBERRY 97 21 46 402 195
135-11 HOLTHAUS KASHLI 96 28 40 412 196
160-21 POSPICHAL RHETT 96 28 40 364 197
315-16 WYATT SLADE 96 22 46 351 198
255-10 WESTON SCHRADER 95 27 46 401 199
300-12 JOEL KENNEDY 95 27 46 382 200
115-11 MCNORTON AUSTIN 94 32 44 424 201
190-12 RUSSELL KARSYN 93 25 40 366 202
168-10 GAGE BAUER 92 20 24 299 203
160-10 ETHAN DICKERSON 90 10 44 438 204
132-16 ALEC SEGARRA 88 30 18 412 205
158-24 SUDBECK GABSIELLA 88 20 18 390 206
282-10 BALLARD HANNAH 87 31 26 453 207
284-10 GREEN COLBY 87 25 44 367 208
151-11 MEIER MADELINE 85 25 14 373 209
292-13 OHLDE LOGAN 84 24 24 450 210
174-11 SHILOH MURRAY 84 22 34 388 211
319-13 TATEWI CKSTRUM 82 20 44 399 212
138-12 CARLISLE CALE 81 23 30 393 213
139-10 BLACK KAITLYN 80 30 20 343 214
292-18 ABBY WOOD 66 18 16 353 215



Swine IND

Tota

|
L. Total ) Market Contest
ID Name County or District . Swine RANK
Swine Hogs Total
Reasons
299-13 JONES KONNER 60 22 8 366 216
299-12 JONES KARSEN 58 20 16 259 217
138-11 LILJA CARL 57 21 14 357 218



101-12
101-13
101-14
101-17
102-11
102-12
102-13

110-12
110-13
110-15
110-17
113-11
113-13
113-14
113-15
115-10
115-11
115-12
115-13
125-14
125-15
125-16

127-10
127-11
127-12

Name

LEWIS BIANCA
LONKER CADE
LONKER TYCE
PAXSON TAYLOR
HUGHES SHIANI
MANETH CALEB
WONDRA CODY

KYLAR LEE
LEHMANNEMMA
NEWTON SHANE
JARA THORP
ANDERSON MILEA
BARTEN JARYTH
SLEICHTER RILEY
TOKACH ROGAN
FLORY JENNA
MCNORTON AUSTIN
HOLLY SWEARINGEN
WILSON MATTHEW
ATCHISON CODY
BUTEL BROCK

HOVESTADT RAYMOND

BOLLER CALEN

SAMANTHA SHEFELTON

THOMAS REBEKAH

Market Yorkshire Market

Hogs

46
50
46
44
50
44
46

50
46
40
50
46
50
50
40
44
44
44
50
46
40
50

44
38
46

Gilts

40
38
30
32
18
40
50

40
50
50
42
48
50
48
42
30
18
40
42
46
42
42

42
50
36

Hogs ®
32
33
35
33
32
29
35

39
31
34
29
37
29
35
43
35
32
37
36
29
26
21

15
20
25

Swine TEAM

TEAM TEAM

350

344

380

393

358

342

34

37

17

29

38

Total
Total Swine Total
Contest Reasons Reasons Swine TOTAL RANK

466 126 32 118
494 145 33 121
490 139 35 111
490 139 33 109
466 134 32 100
419 107 29 113
510 139 35 131

0
503 150 39 129
509 149 31 127
489 141 34 124
472 127 29 121
510 147 37 131
500 128 29 129
482 140 35 133
493 159 43 125
479 135 35 109
424 142 32 94
499 151 37 121
521 152 36 128
422 104 29 121
485 122 26 108
416 76 21 113

0
366 82 15 101
406 86 20 108
429 115 25 107

0

316

41



132-14
132-15
132-16
132-17
135-10
135-11
135-12
135-13
136-11
136-13
136-15

138-11
138-12
138-13
138-14
139-10
139-11
139-12

142-10
142-11
142-12
142-13
144-10
144-11
144-12
144-14

Name

KENDELL BORN
GODDARD CORDELL
ALEC SEGARRA
TREMBLAY TATE
BAILEY KATIE
HOLTHAUS KASHLI
SCHMIDT JOSEY
SCHMIDT WYATT
BEEMAN REID
DAVIS SAM

HAAS QUENTIN

LILJA CARL

CARLISLE CALE

BLAIR DALLTON

KYLIN NEWBERRY
BLACK KAITLYN
HARDER JACOB
SIMONEAU SA *NTHA

DOWD MICHAEL
HOLTGRAVER MCKENNA
LONG ANNA

MEEK MALLORY

CALEB KREHBIEL

DREW KREHBIEL
KREHBIEL RILEY
OSBORN BAILEY

Market Yorkshire Market

Hogs
46
50
18
44
34
40
50
44
50
50
50

14
30
40
46
20
34
44

50
44
50
44
46
46
50
44

Gilts
30
50
40
28
50
28
38
22
46
48
50

22
28
50
30
30
46
30

42
46
38
50
42
22
48
28

Hogs ®
34
30
30
36
37
28
28
39
34
40
38

21
23
30
21
30
25
29

40
34
32
38
32
32
36
32

Swine TEAM

TEAM TEAM

348

342

406

298

288

388

35

38

42

43

13

Total
Total Swine Total
Contest Reasons Reasons Swine TOTAL RANK

484 143 34 110
484 142 30 130
412 122 30 88
479 147 36 108
507 148 37 121
412 126 28 96
466 115 28 116
482 145 39 105
488 140 34 130
519 145 40 138
519 149 38 138

0
357 81 21 57
393 93 23 81
401 115 30 120
402 87 21 97
343 116 30 80
431 117 25 105
468 123 29 103

0
510 150 40 132
493 137 34 124
492 140 32 120
533 155 38 132
471 128 32 120
450 143 32 100
516 144 36 134
458 127 32 104

358

29



146-10
146-12
146-16
146-17
149-10
149-11
149-13
149-15
151-11
151-12
151-14
151-15
154-10
154-11
154-14

156-16
156-18
156-19
156-21
157-10
157-13
157-14
157-20
158-22
158-23
158-24
158-25

Name

BEYING SETH
KILGORE CAMERE
PARSONS LEAH
WALDEN TANNER
LEVI BRUNS
CHAMBERS SAM
GAZA KAITLYN
LOGAN WILSON
MEIER MADELINE
MEYER ELIZABETH
MEIER EMILY
ROBERTS SARAE
HAYDEN BACHMAN
JONES KAITLYNN
KOONS RYAN

NELSON JOEL
KENNEDY JOSEPH
NELSON JUDD
PARKS CAILIN
BOLINGER LEWIS
NELSON JERILYN
BROWN PAYKE
SCOTT MACY
RANDEL MARISSA
RENYER ERIC
SUDBECK GABSIELLA
VANWINKLE KARRIE

Market Yorkshire Market

Hogs

44
50
44
44
44
50
50
44
14
50
44
44
50
50
46

50
46
44
50
50
44
50
50
44
50
18
50

Gilts

46
38
40
50
40
46
28
38
46
46
36
46
42
38
40

50
48
40
42
42
42
28
28
50
50
50
28

Hogs ®
26
34
42
33
37
31
37
33
25
37
36
35
33
29
32

36
36
32
33
20
38
29
32
32
33
20
38

Swine TEAM

TEAM TEAM

375

363

374

360

391

346

20

25

22

27

11

36

Total
Total Swine Total
Contest Reasons Reasons Swine TOTAL RANK

459 122 26 116
503 151 34 122
500 155 42 126
518 148 33 127
459 140 37 121
476 132 31 127
434 127 37 115
474 134 33 115
373 93 25 85
525 157 37 133
446 132 36 116
439 127 35 125
471 120 33 125
503 134 29 117
461 140 32 118

0
530 160 36 136
490 137 36 130
493 128 32 116
501 138 33 125
384 88 20 112
516 152 38 124
468 131 29 107
474 139 32 110
466 126 32 126
503 141 33 133
390 86 20 88
472 139 38 116

375

20



160-10
160-11
160-21

161-13
161-14
161-15

165-10
165-11
165-12
165-13
168-10
168-12
168-13
168-16
173-11
173-20
173-21
173-22
174-10
174-11
174-12
174-15
176-10
176-11
176-12
176-13

Name

ETHAN DICKERSON
KRAUSS KATHERINE
POSPICHAL RHETT

ANGLIN KAYLEE
DICKERSON GRADY
NICHOLS BROOKS

KATS REGAN

KATS RYANN
VANLAEYS JOSH
VAN LAEYS KODI
GAGE BAUER
MARR TYLER
ALLISON RAILSBACK
KUSSMAN HALEY
BRUNKOW ISAAC
PEVERLEY BRANDI
KYLE RIFFEL
SYLVESTER ETHAN
BLACK AUSTIN
SHILOH MURRAY
MCCOMB BRADY
PATTERSON
GRINSTEAD JACOB
PITTS LACY

GREG SCHLICKAU
SCHLICKAU SARA

Market Yorkshire Market

Hogs
44
26
40

44
44
44

44
50
46
44
24
44
44
50
46
50
46
50
50
34
44
44
50
46
40
44

Gilts
36
40
28

38
50
28

48
40
50
50
48
40
50
40
40
40
26
50
48
28
50
42
32
38
50
42

Hogs ®
10
32
28

34
36
36

40
35
37
35
20
35
30
24
36
31
32
41
37
22
33
15
40
30
35
33

Swine TEAM

TEAM TEAM

284

354

394

357

384

363

44

33

31

16

25

Total
Total Swine Total
Contest Reasons Reasons Swine TOTAL RANK

438 98 10 90
462 137 32 98
364 133 28 96

0
473 140 34 116
502 148 36 130
500 157 36 108

0
518 158 40 132
512 147 35 125
525 151 37 133
508 141 35 129
299 81 20 92
447 140 35 119
518 133 30 124
473 98 24 114
454 132 36 122
469 130 31 121
419 122 32 104
519 157 41 141
505 143 37 135
388 91 22 84
499 131 33 127
403 80 15 101
508 160 40 122
486 143 30 114
499 146 35 125
480 131 33 119

366

24



178-10
178-12
178-14
178-15
180-10
180-16
180-17
180-18
181-15
181-19
181-20
181-22
182-21
182-23
182-25
182-26
183-11
183-12
183-14

187-13
187-14
187-15
187-16
190-10
190-11
190-12
190-13

Name

NELSA BECKMAN
CAMERLINCK KOBIE
WINTER MIKAYLA
WRIGHT MICHAEL
DURST WYATT
TIEMEYER ANDREW
MARTIN LUKE
SIMMONS JEFFERSON
STEWART TY
HOOVER JAELANN
JENSEN BEN

ZENGER SCUYLER
SIMMONS LAUREN
GAUBY LEVI
MUSSELMAN MICHAELA
TYLER SIMMONS
GAUBY LUKE

GILLIAM JACK
SIMMONS MANDY

JONES CHANCE
LOGAN KARLEE
MULLIGAN TRACE
EMILY HALL
BAYLESS ERIN
BLYTHE WILLIAM
RUSSELL KARSYN
RUSSELL TAYLOR

Market Yorkshire Market

Hogs
46
46
50
40
50
44
46
50
44
50
50
40
44
50
50
46
40
46
50

46
46
44
50
44
46
40
50

Gilts
26
42
46
46
50
48
50
46
50
46
50
38
50
50
42
28
32
26
32

50
46
46
42
48
48
28
26

Hogs ®
34
35
34
32
43
47
40
46
37
34
38
28
35
38
30
36
35
31
27

35
23
43
21
34
30
25
30

Swine TEAM

TEAM TEAM

371

424

399

389

319

379

23

12

40

18

Total
Total Swine Total
Contest Reasons Reasons Swine TOTAL RANK

492 139 34 106
503 136 35 123
490 135 34 130
442 131 32 118
565 181 43 143
563 184 47 139
532 168 40 136
555 180 46 142
524 151 37 131
448 135 34 130
521 152 38 138
482 129 28 106
480 134 35 129
485 128 38 138
439 118 30 122
475 144 36 110
457 130 35 107
444 129 31 103
432 94 27 109

0
521 142 35 131
482 117 23 115
544 173 43 133
450 102 21 113
495 140 34 126
479 129 30 124
366 91 25 93
441 118 30 106

356

32



192-10
192-13
192-14
192-16
193-15
193-17
193-18
193-19
200-10
200-12
200-13
200-15
202-18
202-19
202-20
202-22
209-10
209-11
209-12
209-13
216-12
216-20
216-23
216-25
217-18
217-21
217-27
217-28

Name

COLE HAYDEN
DREHER CAITLIN
EMMERSON JOHN
HEFFERN COLTON
FRY HANNAH
JOHNSON TRENT
HOPKINS GUS
NADING DANIELLE
BEIKMAN MARIAH
BLANKA SHAKOTAH
BRUNK GARRETT
ELFERS EMILY
GRUND CHISUM
GABRIELLE HAMMER
HAMMER GRADY
PERRY LAKIN
CARPENTER ANNA
FLACH CARA
MICHAELIS MANDY
NIKKEL TAYLOR
FALKENSTIEN ERIN
ANDERSON ANDREW
WARD JUSTIN

LEE KY

SALE TYLER
DODSON COLBEN
MESSNER JUSTIN
NEWBY JACKSON

Market Yorkshire Market

Hogs

50
50
44
50
50
44
50
44
46
44
50
50
46
50
50
44
50
50
50
50
44
46
46
50
44
46
50
44

Gilts

26
46
46
50
30
40
50
22
48
40
46
40
46
46
40
38
48
50
30
48
40
50
30
50
42
46
26
46

Hogs ®
43
44
44
44
42
40
40
40
38
32
38
32
44
39
41
32
35
41
37
44
38
39
41
36
37
39
35
33

Swine TEAM

TEAM TEAM

418

386

388

402

416

393

15

13

Total
Total Swine Total
Contest Reasons Reasons Swine TOTAL RANK
529 176 43 119
545 177 44 140
522 167 44 134
552 176 44 144
477 157 42 122
516 158 40 124
501 153 40 140
481 162 40 106
496 146 38 132
498 147 32 116
485 149 38 134
466 139 32 122
534 165 44 136
524 146 39 135
532 166 41 131
508 146 32 114
530 150 35 133
531 167 41 141
506 154 37 117
548 178 44 142
525 159 38 122
509 152 39 135
510 156 41 117
525 158 36 136
513 154 37 123
509 150 39 131
475 136 35 111
504 139 33 123

377

19



218-11
218-15
218-22
218-32
219-12
219-13
219-14
219-15

Name

DODSON CORD

KEENE JAKE

NEWBY RHETT

FLATT DALTON
HERSHBERGER CLIFFOR
NELSEN BRIANNE
SHINKLE LINDA
SIGNER BRYCE

Market Yorkshire Market

Hogs

50
46
50
50
46
44
46
40

Gilts

40
48
48
48
38
46
40
42

Hogs ®
40
30
38
37
34
38
21
31

Swine TEAM

TEAM TEAM

401

Total
Total Swine Total
Contest Reasons Reasons Swine TOTAL RANK
517 156 40 130
480 131 30 124
518 143 38 136
540 153 37 135
448 139 34 118
502 150 38 128
460 104 21 107
432 128 31 113

359

28



Cattle IND

Total Reason

L. Total
ID Name County or District Beef Beef Classes Contest RANK
Reasons Placings

180-16 TIEMEYER ANDREW River Valley District 235 93 92 563 1
180-10 DURST WYATT River Valley District 232 92 92 565 2
192-10 COLE HAYDEN Southwind District 231 89 96 529 3
180-18 SIMMONS JEFFERSON River Valley District 230 88 94 555 4
192-13 DREHER CAITLIN Southwind District 227 89 92 545 5
192-16 HEFFERN COLTON Southwind District 226 90 94 552 6
202-18 GRUND CHISUM Sunflower District 226 84 100 534 7
271-12 HIBDON CADE Frontier District 226 82 98 558 8
218-32 FLATT DALTON Wildcat District 225 81 96 540 9
209-13 NIKKEL TAYLOR Wabaunsee County 224 90 88 548 10
216-12 FALKENSTIEN ERIN Wildcat District 224 80 96 525 11
292-14 OHLDE TAYLOR 223 87 98 549 12
187-15 MULLIGAN TRACE 223 85 92 544 13
209-10 CARPENTER ANNA 223 79 96 530 14
209-11 FLACH CARA 222 82 90 531 15
135-10 BAILEY KATIE 222 82 94 507 16
330-12 SEESTED KOLBY 222 78 96 528 17
202-19 GABRIELLE HAMMER 222 74 98 524 18
180-17 MARTIN LUKE 220 86 92 532 19
192-14 EMMERSON JOHN 220 84 90 522 20
294-12 CHAMBERS TED 220 82 96 542 21
216-23 WARD JUSTIN 219 83 94 510 22
176-11 PITTS LACY 219 83 94 486 23
176-10 GRINSTEAD JACOB 219 81 92 508 24
157-13 NELSON JERILYN 219 79 92 516 25
193-17 JOHNSON TRENT 219 79 94 516 26
216-25 LEE KY 218 82 90 525 27
151-12 MEYER ELIZABETH 218 80 92 525 28
161-14 DICKERSON GRADY 218 80 96 502 29
101-17 PAXSON TAYLOR 218 76 96 490 30
218-22 NEWBY RHETT 218 74 96 518 31
271-13 HIBDON CHAD 217 79 96 516 32
115-13 WILSON MATTHEW 217 77 98 521 33
181-15 STEWARTTY 217 75 94 524 34
178-10 NELSA BECKMAN 217 73 94 492 35
154-11 JONES KAITLYNN 217 73 98 503 36
168-13 ALLISON RAILSBACK 217 71 98 518 37
102-11 HUGHES SHIANI 217 71 98 466 38
161-15 NICHOLS BROOKS 216 84 98 500 39
165-13 VAN LAEYS KODI 216 74 94 508 40
113-15 TOKACH ROGAN 215 81 88 493 41
156-16 NELSON JOEL 215 81 92 530 42
146-17 WALDEN TANNER 215 81 96 518 43



Cattle IND

Total Reason

ID Name County or District .:;t:fl Beef Classes Contest RANK
Reasons Placings

219-13 NELSEN BRIANNE 215 77 92 502 44
181-20 JENSEN BEN 215 75 92 521 45
165-11 KATS RYANN 215 73 96 512 46
178-14 WINTER MIKAYLA 215 71 96 490 47
146-16 PARSONS LEAH 214 78 90 500 48
330-11 FRY GAVIN 214 76 90 479 49
136-15 HAAS QUENTIN 214 76 92 519 50
113-11 ANDERSON MILEA 214 74 92 510 51
178-12 CAMERLINCK KOBIE 214 70 96 503 52
110-13 LEHMANNEMMA 213 81 98 509 53
202-20 HAMMER GRAD Y 213 79 92 532 54
165-10 KATS REGAN 213 77 90 518 55
218-11 DODSON CORD 213 77 98 517 56
259-14 LUTZ JARRED 213 77 98 498 57
165-12 VANLAEYS JOSH 213 75 90 525 58
115-12 HOLLY SWEARINGEN 213 75 90 499 59
202-22 PERRY LAKIN 213 75 92 508 60
173-22 SYLVESTER ETHAN 212 82 92 519 61
142-13 MEEK MALLORY 212 78 92 533 62
132-14 KENDELL BORN 212 78 92 484 63
157-14 BROWN PAYKE 212 76 96 468 64
144-12 KREHBIEL RILEY 212 74 90 516 65
156-21 PARKS CAILIN 212 74 90 501 66
157-20 SCOTT MACY 212 74 90 474 67
338-21 PERRY HARDIN 212 72 92 504 68
158-23 RENYER ERIC 212 72 92 503 69
101-14 LONKERTYCE 212 72 94 490 70
102-13 WONDRA CODY 212 70 96 510 71
217-28 NEWBY JACKSON 212 70 100 504 72
270-11 FISCHER TAYLOR 211 71 98 507 73
187-13 JONES CHANCE 210 72 90 521 74
282-12 BEEMAN TESSA 210 70 92 522 75
326-11 GLENN EMILY 210 64 98 488 76
314-18 MARPLE LOGAN 209 79 90 502 77
217-18 SALE TYLER 209 79 92 513 78
146-12 KILGORE CAMERE 209 79 96 503 79
101-13 LONKER CADE 209 77 94 494 80
174-10 BLACK AUSTIN 209 73 98 505 81
110-12 KYLAR LEE 209 73 98 503 82
156-19 NELSON JUDD 209 63 96 493 83
217-21 DODSON COLBEN 208 76 90 509 84
125-15 BUTEL BROCK 207 71 98 485 85

158-25 VANWINKLE KARRIE 207 69 90 472 86



Cattle IND

Total Total Reason
ID Name County or District cof Beef Classes Contest RANK
Reasons Placings

270-12 MARTIN CAMPBELL 206 70 90 511 87
200-12 BLANKA SHAKOTAH 205 75 92 498 88
135-13 SCHMIDT WYATT 205 71 92 482 89
193-19 NADING DANIELLE 204 84 86 481 90
349-13 FALKENSTIEN LUKE 204 78 84 516 91
266-10 SCHMEIDLER JACOB 203 73 92 481 92
217-27 MESSNER JUSTIN 203 69 86 475 93
181-22 ZENGER SCUYLER 203 69 96 482 94
338-23 STRAMEL HUDSON 203 67 94 511 95
259-18 LAUREN WILLIAMS 203 63 90 479 96
139-12 SIMONEAU SA *NTHA 203 63 90 468 97
187-14 LOGAN KARLEE 202 64 90 482 98
209-12 MICHAELIS MANDY 201 77 94 506 99
132-17 TREMBLAY TATE 201 75 94 479 100
190-10 BAYLESS ERIN 201 75 96 495 101
136-13 DAVIS SAM 201 69 86 519 102
176-13 SCHLICKAU SARA 201 67 86 480 103
282-16 HARLAN KINSEY 200 68 90 485 104
142-11 HOLTGRAVER MCKENNA 200 66 86 493 105
216-20 ANDERSON ANDREW 199 75 86 509 106
110-15 NEWTON SHANE 199 73 92 489 107
160-11 KRAUSS KATHERINE 199 71 96 462 108
282-10 BALLARD HANNAH 199 69 98 453 109
292-13 OHLDE LOGAN 199 65 92 450 110
142-12 LONG ANNA 198 76 88 492 111
168-16 KUSSMAN HALEY 198 52 98 473 112
161-13 ANGLIN KAYLEE 197 73 86 473 113
176-12 GREG SCHLICKAU 197 71 80 499 114
218-15 KEENE JAKE 197 71 84 480 115
173-20 PEVERLEY BRANDI 197 69 86 469 116
113-13 BARTEN JARYTH 197 67 88 500 117
144-14 OSBORN BAILEY 197 65 92 458 118
200-10 BEIKMAN MARIAH 196 72 86 496 119
158-22 RANDEL MARISSA 196 64 86 466 120
178-15 WRIGHT MICHAEL 195 67 80 442 121
101-12 LEWIS BIANCA 195 67 82 466 122
182-21 SIMMONS LAUREN 195 67 88 480 123
259-10 DARBYSHIRE BAILEY 195 61 92 456 124
136-11 BEEMAN REID 194 74 78 488 125
115-10 FLORY JENNA 194 66 98 479 126
219-14 SHINKLE LINDA 194 58 94 460 127
144-11 DREW KREHBIEL 192 72 90 450 128
160-10 ETHAN DICKERSON 192 68 98 438 129



Cattle IND

Total Reason

ID Name County or District .:;t:fl Beef Classes Contest RANK
Reasons Placings

141-14 MEIER EMILY 192 66 92 446 130
174-12 MCCOMB BRADY 192 60 90 499 131
187-16 EMILY HALL 192 60 90 450 132
193-18 HOPKINS GUS 191 73 76 501 133
149-15 LOGAN WILSON 191 69 92 474 134
300-17 KENNEDY JOHN 191 67 76 448 135
338-24 STRAMEL REGAN 191 67 90 435 136
139-11 HARDER JACOB 191 65 78 431 137
190-11 BLYTHE WILLIAM 191 65 84 479 138
315-13 MCCOMB K AMI 191 53 98 461 139
200-13 BRUNK GARRETT 190 72 80 485 140
110-17 JARA THORP 190 68 92 472 141
142-10 DOWD MICHAEL 189 71 92 510 142
149-11 CHAMBERS SAM 189 71 92 476 143
160-21 POSPICHAL RHETT 188 70 80 364 144
156-18 KENNEDY JOSEPH 188 70 86 490 145
315-17 SMITH ADISON 188 66 84 478 146
282-14 EDWARDS JADE 187 73 90 489 147
182-26 TYLER SIMMONS 186 70 78 475 148
135-12 SCHMIDT JOSEY 186 54 94 466 149
290-13 BRENDAN MCBETH 185 63 82 455 150
183-14 SIMMONS MANDY 185 47 98 432 151
183-11 GAUBY LUKE 184 64 82 457 152
132-15 GODDARD CORDELL 183 73 62 484 153
113-14 SLEICHTER RILEY 183 71 70 482 154
115-11 MCNORTON AUSTIN 182 78 66 424 155
144-10 CALEB KREHBIEL 182 66 70 471 156
146-10 BEYING SETH 182 64 80 459 157
182-23 GAUBY LEVI 182 62 82 485 158
151-15 ROBERTS SARAE 182 62 86 439 159
267-11 LOCK MICAILA 182 48 94 464 160
193-15 FRY HANNAH 181 73 70 477 161
267-10 LOCK JONATHAN 179 65 80 433 162
149-10 LEVI BRUNS 178 72 72 459 163
168-12 MARR TYLER 178 70 60 447 164
149-13 GAZA KAITLYN 178 60 76 434 165
190-13 RUSSELL TAYLOR 178 58 86 441 166
154-10 HAYDEN BACHMAN 178 58 94 471 167
154-14 KOONS RYAN 177 71 82 461 168
352-10 CHAPLIN BAILY 177 63 68 467 169
314-12 BRUNKOW TATUM 177 63 76 434 170
219-15 SIGNER BRYCE 176 64 80 432 171

319-13 TATEWI CKSTRUM 175 45 98 399 172



Cattle IND

Total Total Reason
ID Name County or District cof Beef Classes Contest RANK
Reasons Placings

219-12 HERSHBERGER CLIFFOR 174 72 60 448 173
314-16 HINRICHSEN CALE 174 70 56 467 174
127-12 THOMAS REBEKAH 174 60 72 429 175
200-15 ELFERS EMILY 173 73 68 466 176
300-11 CATTRELL BRIANNA 173 67 72 462 177
294-14 SONDY ATTICUS 171 43 80 415 178
173-11 BRUNKOW ISAAC 170 66 66 454 179
259-16 SERGEANT SARAH 170 66 80 456 180
262-12 ANDERSON LINDSEY 170 56 90 435 181
255-10 WESTON SCHRADER 169 57 78 401 182
173-21 KYLE RIFFEL 166 58 60 419 183
284-10 GREEN COLBY 166 56 78 367 184
138-11 LILJA CARL 166 40 76 357 185
299-13 JONES KONNER 165 45 88 366 186
181-19 HOOVER JAELANN 164 66 60 448 187
292-18 ABBY WOOD 164 56 84 353 188
125-14 ATCHISON CODY 162 50 80 422 189
183-12 GILLIAM JACK 161 63 60 444 190
182-25 MUSSELMAN MICHAELA 161 55 68 439 191
138-12 CARLISLE CALE 160 44 82 393 192
315-16 WYATT SLADE 159 47 86 351 193
158-24 SUDBECK GABSIELLA 159 43 68 390 194
278-13 ALBRECHT ANNALISE 158 64 70 446 195
259-11 DARBYSHIRE REGAN 156 62 62 395 196
132-16 ALEC SEGARRA 155 61 68 412 197
300-12 JOEL KENNEDY 155 57 52 382 198
102-12 MANETH CALEB 153 49 72 419 199
266-11 VAINAR 152 52 76 410 200
135-11 HOLTHAUS KASHLI 149 65 60 412 201
138-14 KYLIN NEWBERRY 149 45 62 402 202
125-16 HOVESTADT RAYMOND 149 35 68 416 203
174-11 SHILOH MURRAY 148 44 56 388 204
127-10 BOLLER CALEN 147 47 52 366 205
319-11 BOND GABBY 146 54 44 396 206
151-11 MEIER MADELINE 146 48 68 373 207
190-12 RUSSELL KARSYN 146 46 68 366 208
127-11 SAMANTHA SHEFELTON 144 44 62 406 209
326-10 DAVIS TRELLA 143 57 54 388 210
174-15 PATTERSON 143 45 58 403 211
157-10 BOLINGER LEWIS 140 46 56 384 212
253-11 GRAYSON COULTER 140 36 64 399 213
139-10 BLACK KAITLYN 136 60 46 343 214
138-13 BLAIR DALLTON 127 55 50 401 215



ID Name

Cattle IND

Total Reason
Total

Contest RANK

299-15 KOONS WALKER
299-12 JONES KARSEN
168-10 GAGE BAUER

County or District Beef Classes
Reasons Placings
124 30 70
123 47 38
103 41 30

315 216
259 217
299 218



101-12
101-13
101-14
101-17
102-11
102-12
102-13

110-12
110-13
110-15
110-17
113-11
113-13
113-14
113-15
115-10
115-11
115-12
115-13
125-14
125-15
125-16

127-10
127-11
127-12

Name

LEWIS BIANCA
LONKER CADE
LONKER TYCE
PAXSON TAYLOR
HUGHES SHIANI
MANETH CALEB
WONDRA CODY

KYLAR LEE
LEHMANNEMMA
NEWTON SHANE
JARA THORP
ANDERSON MILEA
BARTEN JARYTH
SLEICHTER RILEY
TOKACH ROGAN
FLORY JENNA
MCNORTON AUSTIN
HOLLY SWEARINGEN
WILSON MATTHEW
ATCHISON CODY
BUTEL BROCK
HOVESTADT RAYMOND

BOLLER CALEN
SAMANTHA SHEFELTON
THOMAS REBEKAH

Hereford Simmental

Heifers
48
50
50
48
50
42
48

48
50
48
42
48
46
50
50
48
46
46
50
50
50
46

38
42
42

Heifers
46
38
46
46
48
32
46

38
34
34
30
48
42
42
46
30
38
48
42
32
38
46

48
38
42

Cattle TEAM

Market Hereford Market
Heifers ® Steers ®

Steers
34
44
44
48
48
30
48

50
48
44
50
44
42
20
38
50
20
44
48
30
48
22

14
20
30

34
41
37
42
37
25
34

35
39
37
37
37
31
38
42
30
39
38
37
25
32
15

24
20
30

33
36
35
34
34
24
36

38
42
36
31
37
36
33
39
36
39
37
40
25
39
20

23
24
30

Total
466 126
494 145
490 139
490 139
466 134
419 107
510 139
503 150
509 149
489 141
472 127
510 147
500 128
482 140
493 159
479 135
424 142
499 151
521 152
422 104
485 122
416 76
366 82
406 86
429 115

Total
Beef

67
77
72
76
71
49
70

0
73
81
73
68
74
67
71
81
66
78
75
77
50
71
35

0
47
44
60

0

Team
Reasons

Total TEAM TEAM (Tie
Contest Reasons Reasons Beef TOTAL RANK Breaker) RANK

195
209
212
218
217
153
212

0
209
213
199
190
214
197
183
215
194
182
213
217
162
207
149

0
147
144
174

0

639

582

621

626

624

518

465

10

32

20

18

19

42

44

225

190

227

226

230

156

151

Reasons

17

38

13

14

11

42

43



132-14
132-15
132-16
132-17
135-10
135-11
135-12
135-13
136-11
136-13
136-15

138-11
138-12
138-13
138-14
139-10
139-11
139-12

142-10
142-11
142-12
142-13
144-10
144-11
144-12
144-14

Name

KENDELL BORN
GODDARD CORDELL
ALEC SEGARRA
TREMBLAY TATE
BAILEY KATIE
HOLTHAUS KASHLI
SCHMIDT JOSEY
SCHMIDT WYATT
BEEMAN REID
DAVIS SAM

HAAS QUENTIN

LILJA CARL

CARLISLE CALE

BLAIR DALLTON

KYLIN NEWBERRY
BLACK KAITLYN
HARDER JACOB
SIMONEAU SA *NTHA

DOWD MICHAEL
HOLTGRAVER MCKENNA
LONG ANNA

MEEK MALLORY

CALEB KREHBIEL

DREW KREHBIEL
KREHBIEL RILEY
OSBORN BAILEY

Hereford Simmental

Heifers
48
50
20
50
50
48
50
48
46
38
48

32
50
30
48
26
36
46

48
42
50
48
50
42
42
48

Heifers
42
48
26
32
46
24
38
42
42
46
46

50
34
22
42
30
48
50

26
48
34
42
46
30
48
40

Cattle TEAM

Market Hereford Market
Heifers ® Steers ®

Steers
44
12
48
44
44
12
44
44
32
48
44

44
32
20
14
20
42
44

44
44
38
44
20
48
48
44

42
38
28
38
44
30
26
36
39
33
41

20
22
30
22
30
28
31

36
32
38
38
31
35
37
34

36
35
33
37
38
35
28
35
35
36
35

20
22
25
23
30
37
32

35
34
38
40
35
37
37
31

Total
484 143
484 142
412 122
479 147
507 148
412 126
466 115
482 145
488 140
519 145
519 149
357 81
393 93
401 115
402 87
343 116
431 117
468 123
510 150
493 137
492 140
533 155
471 128
450 143
516 144
458 127

Total
Beef

78
73
61
75
82
65
54
71
74
69
76

0
40
44
55
45
60
65
63

0
71
66
76
78
66
72
74
65

Team
Reasons

Total TEAM TEAM (Tie
Contest Reasons Reasons Beef TOTAL RANK Breaker) RANK

212
183
155
201
222
149
186
205
194
201
214

0
166
160
127
149
136
191
203

0
189
200
198
212
182
192
212
197

596

613

609

475

530

610

601

27

23

25

43

40

24

26

226

218

219

144

188

225

212

Reasons

14

25

23

44

39

17

29



146-10
146-12
146-16
146-17
149-10
149-11
149-13
149-15
151-11
151-12
151-14
151-15
154-10
154-11
154-14

156-16
156-18
156-19
156-21
157-10
157-13
157-14
157-20
158-22
158-23
158-24
158-25

Name

BEYING SETH
KILGORE CAMERE
PARSONS LEAH
WALDEN TANNER
LEVI BRUNS
CHAMBERS SAM
GAZA KAITLYN
LOGAN WILSON
MEIER MADELINE
MEYER ELIZABETH
MEIER EMILY
ROBERTS SARAE
HAYDEN BACHMAN
JONES KAITLYNN
KOONS RYAN

NELSON JOEL
KENNEDY JOSEPH
NELSON JUDD
PARKS CAILIN
BOLINGER LEWIS
NELSON JERILYN
BROWN PAYKE
SCOTT MACY
RANDEL MARISSA
RENYER ERIC
SUDBECK GABSIELLA
VANWINKLE KARRIE

Hereford Simmental

Heifers
36
48
42
48
42
48
32
48
26
48
50
48
46
50
48

48
48
48
48
42
48
48
48
42
50
46
48

Heifers
38
34
46
38
34
26
42
30
30
46
34
34
26
46
24

42
32
50
48
38
48
40
48
46
48
48
48

Cattle TEAM

Market Hereford Market
Heifers ® Steers ®

Steers
44
48
48
48
30
44
44
44
42
44
42
38
48
48
34

44
38
48
42
14
44
48
42
44
42
22
42

32
38
37
40
40
33
30
34
20
35
31
30
23
35
38

39
35
32
39
20
38
36
38
30
37
23
35

32
41
41
41
32
38
30
35
28
45
35
32
35
38
33

42
35
31
35
26
41
40
36
34
35
20
34

Total
459 122
503 151
500 155
518 148
459 140
476 132
434 127
474 134
373 93
525 157
446 132
439 127
471 120
503 134
461 140
530 160
490 137
493 128
501 138
384 88
516 152
468 131
474 139
466 126
503 141
390 86
472 139

Total
Beef

64
79
78
81
72
71
60
69
48
80
66
62
58
73
71

0
81
70
63
74
46
79
76
74
64
72
43
69

Team
Reasons

Total TEAM TEAM (Tie
Contest Reasons Reasons Beef TOTAL RANK Breaker) RANK

182
209
214
215
178
189
178
191
146
218
192
182
178
217
177

0
215
188
209
212
140
219
212
212
196
212
159
207

638

558

592

572

636

643

615

12

38

29

35

13

21

238

212

208

202

225

229

205

Reasons

29

32

34

17

12

33



160-10
160-11
160-21

161-13
161-14
161-15

165-10
165-11
165-12
165-13
168-10
168-12
168-13
168-16
173-11
173-20
173-21
173-22
174-10
174-11
174-12
174-15
176-10
176-11
176-12
176-13

Name

ETHAN DICKERSON
KRAUSS KATHERINE
POSPICHAL RHETT

ANGLIN KAYLEE
DICKERSON GRADY
NICHOLS BROOKS

KATS REGAN

KATS RYANN
VANLAEYS JOSH
VAN LAEYS KODI
GAGE BAUER
MARR TYLER
ALLISON RAILSBACK
KUSSMAN HALEY
BRUNKOW ISAAC
PEVERLEY BRANDI
KYLE RIFFEL
SYLVESTER ETHAN
BLACK AUSTIN
SHILOH MURRAY
MCCOMB BRADY
PATTERSON
GRINSTEAD JACOB
PITTS LACY

GREG SCHLICKAU
SCHLICKAU SARA

Hereford Simmental

Heifers
50
48
50

38
48
48

48
48
46
46
18
40
50
50
48
48
26
48
50
26
42
40
42
50
42
42

Heifers
26
32
38

38
42
34

46
46
48
48
32
48
48
48
38
42
48
38
38
48
42
40
46
42
46
48

Cattle TEAM

Market Hereford Market
Heifers ® Steers ®

Steers
48
48
30

48
48
50

42
48
44
48
12
20
48
48
18
38
34
44
48
30
48
18
50
44
38
44

35
33
37

37
40
46

39
36
38
38
20
36
36
22
34
35
30
40
37
24
27
20
37
44
37
34

33
38
33

36
40
38

38
37
37
36
21
34
35
30
32
34
28
42
36
20
33
25
44
39
34
33

Total
438 98
462 137
364 133
473 140
502 148
500 157
518 158
512 147
525 151
508 141
299 81
447 140
518 133
473 98
454 132
469 130
419 122
519 157
505 143
388 91
499 131
403 80
508 160
486 143
499 146
480 131

Total
Beef

68
71
70

0
73
80
84

0
77
73
75
74
41
70
71
52
66
69
58
82
73
44
60
45
81
83
71
67

Team
Reasons

Total TEAM TEAM (Tie
Contest Reasons Reasons Beef TOTAL RANK Breaker) RANK

192
199
188

0
197
218
216

0
213
215
213
216
103
178
217
198
170
197
166
212
209
148
192
143
219
219
197
201

579

631

644

593

579

549

639

33

16

28

33

39

10

209

237

226

193

217

178

235

Reasons

31

14

37

26

40



178-10
178-12
178-14
178-15
180-10
180-16
180-17
180-18
181-15
181-19
181-20
181-22
182-21
182-23
182-25
182-26
183-11
183-12
183-14

187-13
187-14
187-15
187-16
190-10
190-11
190-12
190-13

Name

NELSA BECKMAN
CAMERLINCK KOBIE
WINTER MIKAYLA
WRIGHT MICHAEL
DURST WYATT
TIEMEYER ANDREW
MARTIN LUKE
SIMMONS JEFFERSON
STEWART TY
HOOVER JAELANN
JENSEN BEN

ZENGER SCUYLER
SIMMONS LAUREN
GAUBY LEVI
MUSSELMAN MICHAELA
TYLER SIMMONS
GAUBY LUKE

GILLIAM JACK
SIMMONS MANDY

JONES CHANCE
LOGAN KARLEE
MULLIGAN TRACE
EMILY HALL
BAYLESS ERIN
BLYTHE WILLIAM
RUSSELL KARSYN
RUSSELL TAYLOR

Hereford Simmental

Heifers
50
48
48
42
48
48
48
50
46
26
48
48
40
48
26
48
48
40
48

42
50
50
48
48
46
26
42

Heifers
50
48
48
48
48
50
42
48
48
38
48
38
40
38
38
38
38
38
40

48
48
46
42
30
42
32
34

Cattle TEAM

Market Hereford Market
Heifers ® Steers ®

Steers
44
48
48
38
44
44
44
44
48
34
44
48
48
34
42
30
34
20
50

48
40
42
42
48
38
42
44

37
34
35
32
47
47
42
45
39
32
38
33
33
30
23
38
31
30
22

36
32
42
33
35
32
22
28

36
36
36
35
45
46
44
43
36
34
37
36
34
32
32
32
33
33
25

36
32
43
27
40
33
24
30

Total
492 139
503 136
490 135
442 131
565 181
563 184
532 168
555 180
524 151
448 135
521 152
482 129
480 134
485 128
439 118
475 144
457 130
444 129
432 94
521 142
482 117
544 173
450 102
495 140
479 129
366 91
441 118

Total
Beef

73
70
71
67
92
93
86
88
75
66
75
69
67
62
55
70
64
63
47

0
72
64
85
60
75
65
46
58

Team
Reasons

Total TEAM TEAM (Tie
Contest Reasons Reasons Beef TOTAL RANK Breaker) RANK

217
214
215
195
232
235
220
230
217
164
215
203
195
182
161
186
184
161
185

0
210
202
223
192
201
191
146
178

646

697

635

563

530

635

570

14

37

40

14

36

214

273

219

199

174

221

198

Reasons

27

23

35

41

21

36



192-10
192-13
192-14
192-16
193-15
193-17
193-18
193-19
200-10
200-12
200-13
200-15
202-18
202-19
202-20
202-22
209-10
209-11
209-12
209-13
216-12
216-20
216-23
216-25
217-18
217-21
217-27
217-28

Name

COLE HAYDEN
DREHER CAITLIN
EMMERSON JOHN
HEFFERN COLTON
FRY HANNAH
JOHNSON TRENT
HOPKINS GUS
NADING DANIELLE
BEIKMAN MARIAH
BLANKA SHAKOTAH
BRUNK GARRETT
ELFERS EMILY
GRUND CHISUM
GABRIELLE HAMMER
HAMMER GRADY
PERRY LAKIN
CARPENTER ANNA
FLACH CARA
MICHAELIS MANDY
NIKKEL TAYLOR
FALKENSTIEN ERIN
ANDERSON ANDREW
WARD JUSTIN

LEE KY

SALE TYLER
DODSON COLBEN
MESSNER JUSTIN
NEWBY JACKSON

Hereford Simmental

Heifers
48
50
46
50
48
50
42
42
48
48
46
50
50
50
48
48
48
46
50
50
46
42
50
48
48
48
48
50

Heifers
46
46
46
42
38
46
42
34
38
38
38
32
42
50
42
46
48
50
30
46
48
38
42
46
38
42
48
42

Cattle TEAM

Market Hereford Market
Heifers ® Steers ®

Steers
48
42
44
44
22
44
34
44
38
44
34
18
50
48
44
44
48
44
44
38
50
44
44
42
44
42
38
50

45
45
41
44
39
38
34
40
37
38
38
41
43
36
42
35
43
40
40
46
40
37
39
40
41
38
35
35

44
44
43
46
34
41
39
44
35
37
34
32
41
38
37
40
36
42
37
44
40
38
44
42
38
38
34
35

Total
529 176
545 177
522 167
552 176
477 157
516 158
501 153
481 162
496 146
498 147
485 149
466 139
534 165
524 146
532 166
508 146
530 150
531 167
506 154
548 178
525 159
509 152
510 156
525 158
513 154
509 150
475 136
504 139

Total
Beef

89
89
84
90
73
79
73
84
72
75
72
73
84
74
79
75
79
82
77
90
80
75
83
82
79
76
69
70

Team
Reasons

Total TEAM TEAM (Tie
Contest Reasons Reasons Beef TOTAL RANK Breaker) RANK

231
227
220
226
181
219
191
204
196
205
190
173
226
222
213
213
223
222
201
224
224
199
219
218
209
208
203
212

684

614

591

661

669

661

629

22

30

17

268

236

220

238

251

245

225

Reasons

22

17



218-11
218-15
218-22
218-32
219-12
219-13
219-14
219-15

Name

DODSON CORD

KEENE JAKE

NEWBY RHETT

FLATT DALTON
HERSHBERGER CLIFFOR
NELSEN BRIANNE
SHINKLE LINDA
SIGNER BRYCE

Hereford Simmental

Heifers

50
42
48
48
42
48
46
46

Heifers

38
42
48
48
42
46
42
32

Cattle TEAM

Market Hereford Market

Steers
48
42
48
48
18
44
48
34

37
35
38
41
38
41
22
33

40
36
36
40
34
36
36
31

Total
517 156
480 131
518 143
540 153
448 139
502 150
460 104
432 128

Total
Beef

77
71
74
81
72
77
58
64

Team
Reasons

Total TEAM TEAM (Tie
Heifers ® Steers ® Contest Reasons Reasons Beef TOTAL RANK Breaker) RANK

213
197
218
225
174
215
194
176

656

585

31

232

213

Reasons

10

28



Reasons IND

Total Reasons
ID Name County or District Classes Contest RANK
Reasons .
Placings

180-16 TIEMEYER ANDREW River Valley District 184 183 563 1
180-10 DURST WYATT River Valley District 181 189 565 2
180-18 SIMMONS JEFFERSON River Valley District 180 194 555 3
209-13 NIKKEL TAYLOR Wabaunsee County 178 188 548 4
292-14 OHLDE TAYLOR Leavenworth County 178 193 549 5
192-13 DREHER CAITLIN Southwind District 177 189 545 6
192-16 HEFFERN COLTON Southwind District 176 191 552 7
192-10 COLE HAYDEN Southwind District 176 193 529 8
187-15 MULLIGAN TRACE Scott County 173 183 544 9
271-12 HIBDON CADE Frontier District 172 192 558 10
180-17 MARTIN LUKE 168 185 532 11
192-14 EMMERSON JOHN 167 176 522 12
209-11 FLACH CARA 167 187 531 13
202-20 HAMMER GRAD Y 166 192 532 14
294-12 CHAMBERS TED 166 193 542 15
202-18 GRUND CHISUM 165 196 534 16
193-19 NADING DANIELLE 162 168 481 17
176-10 GRINSTEAD JACOB 160 180 508 18
156-16 NELSON JOEL 160 183 530 19
113-15 TOKACH ROGAN 159 158 493 20
216-12 FALKENSTIEN ERIN 159 190 525 21
193-17 JOHNSON TRENT 158 179 516 22
216-25 LEE KY 158 181 525 23
165-10 KATS REGAN 158 181 518 24
193-15 FRY HANNAH 157 167 477 25
349-13 FALKENSTIEN LUKE 157 181 516 26
151-12 MEYER ELIZABETH 157 183 525 27
173-22 SYLVESTER ETHAN 157 189 519 28
161-15 NICHOLS BROOKS 157 189 500 29
216-23 WARD JUSTIN 156 187 510 30
218-11 DODSON CORD 156 195 517 31
146-16 PARSONS LEAH 155 172 500 32
142-13 MEEK MALLORY 155 186 533 33
217-18 SALE TYLER 154 183 513 34
209-12 MICHAELIS MANDY 154 194 506 35
193-18 HOPKINS GUS 153 171 501 36
218-32 FLATT DALTON 153 196 540 37
157-13 NELSON JERILYN 152 177 516 38
216-20 ANDERSON ANDREW 152 179 509 39
181-20 JENSEN BEN 152 183 521 40
115-13 WILSON MATTHEW 152 195 521 41
330-11 FRY GAVIN 151 140 479 42
115-12 HOLLY SWEARINGEN 151 175 499 43



Reasons IND

Total Reasons
ID Name County or District Classes Contest RANK
Reasons .
Placings

165-12 VANLAEYS JOSH 151 183 525 44
181-15 STEWARTTY 151 185 524 45
146-12 KILGORE CAMERE 151 188 503 46
110-12 KYLAR LEE 150 178 503 47
217-21 DODSON COLBEN 150 183 509 48
219-13 NELSEN BRIANNE 150 183 502 49
209-10 CARPENTER ANNA 150 184 530 50
142-10 DOWD MICHAEL 150 192 510 51
330-12 SEESTED KOLBY 150 193 528 52
200-13 BRUNK GARRETT 149 177 485 53
136-15 HAAS QUENTIN 149 183 519 54
314-18 MARPLE LOGAN 149 186 502 55
110-13 LEHMANNEMMA 149 191 509 56
161-14 DICKERSON GRADY 148 170 502 57
135-10 BAILEY KATIE 148 175 507 58
146-17 WALDEN TANNER 148 187 518 59
113-11 ANDERSON MILEA 147 179 510 60
132-17 TREMBLAY TATE 147 185 479 61
200-12 BLANKA SHAKOTAH 147 186 498 62
165-11 KATS RYANN 147 187 512 63
176-12 GREG SCHLICKAU 146 167 499 64
200-10 BEIKMAN MARIAH 146 174 496 65
271-13 HIBDON CHAD 146 183 516 66
202-22 PERRY LAKIN 146 183 508 67
259-14 LUTZ JARRED 146 187 498 68
202-19 GABRIELLE HAMMER 146 195 524 69
136-13 DAVIS SAM 145 183 519 70
135-13 SCHMIDT WYATT 145 183 482 71
101-13 LONKER CADE 145 185 494 72
182-26 TYLER SIMMONS 144 174 475 73
144-12 KREHBIEL RILEY 144 181 516 74
282-12 BEEMAN TESSA 144 189 522 75
176-11 PITTS LACY 143 170 486 76
144-11 DREW KREHBIEL 143 177 450 77
132-14 KENDELL BORN 143 179 484 78
218-22 NEWBY RHETT 143 184 518 79
282-14 EDWARDS JADE 143 187 489 80
174-10 BLACK AUSTIN 143 189 505 81
338-23 STRAMEL HUDSON 143 191 511 82
115-11 MCNORTON AUSTIN 142 151 424 83
132-15 GODDARD CORDELL 142 159 484 84
338-21 PERRY HARDIN 142 185 504 85
187-13 JONES CHANCE 142 186 521 86



Reasons IND

Total Reasons
ID Name County or District Classes Contest RANK
Reasons .
Placings

270-11 FISCHER TAYLOR 142 189 507 87
110-15 NEWTON SHANE 141 174 489 88
165-13 VAN LAEYS KODI 141 179 508 89
158-23 RENYER ERIC 141 189 503 90
168-12 MARR TYLER 140 134 447 91
314-16 HINRICHSEN CALE 140 150 467 92
149-10 LEVI BRUNS 140 157 459 93
113-14 SLEICHTER RILEY 140 161 482 94
161-13 ANGLIN KAYLEE 140 167 473 95
136-11 BEEMAN REID 140 169 488 96
154-14 KOONS RYAN 140 169 461 97
142-12 LONG ANNA 140 185 492 98
190-10 BAYLESS ERIN 140 187 495 99
219-12 HERSHBERGER CLIFFOR 139 147 448 100
157-20 SCOTT MACY 139 159 474 101
200-15 ELFERS EMILY 139 163 466 102
158-25 VANWINKLE KARRIE 139 167 472 103
270-12 MARTIN CAMPBELL 139 181 511 104
101-17 PAXSON TAYLOR 139 181 490 105
102-13 WONDRA CODY 139 183 510 106
217-28 NEWBY JACKSON 139 185 504 107
178-10 NELSA BECKMAN 139 187 492 108
101-14 LONKER TYCE 139 190 490 109
156-21 PARKS CAILIN 138 181 501 110
160-11 KRAUSS KATHERINE 137 163 462 111
142-11 HOLTGRAVER MCKENNA 137 172 493 112
156-18 KENNEDY JOSEPH 137 179 490 113
217-27 MESSNER JUSTIN 136 177 475 114
178-12 CAMERLINCK KOBIE 136 189 503 115
181-19 HOOVER JAELANN 135 151 448 116
178-14 WINTER MIKAYLA 135 173 490 117
282-16 HARLAN KINSEY 135 179 485 118
115-10 FLORY JENNA 135 189 479 119
182-21 SIMMONS LAUREN 134 163 480 120
300-11 CATTRELL BRIANNA 134 167 462 121
149-15 LOGAN WILSON 134 177 474 122
102-11 HUGHES SHIANI 134 189 466 123
154-11 JONES KAITLYNN 134 190 503 124
160-21 POSPICHAL RHETT 133 120 364 125
282-10 BALLARD HANNAH 133 171 453 126
266-10 SCHMEIDLER JACOB 133 177 481 127
168-13 ALLISON RAILSBACK 133 189 518 128
278-13 ALBRECHT ANNALISE 132 157 446 129



Reasons IND

Total Reasons
ID Name County or District Classes Contest RANK
Reasons .
Placings

173-11 BRUNKOW ISAAC 132 159 454 130
141-14 MEIER EMILY 132 167 446 131
259-16 SERGEANT SARAH 132 168 456 132
149-11 CHAMBERS SAM 132 187 476 133
178-15 WRIGHT MICHAEL 131 139 442 134
352-10 CHAPLIN BAILY 131 159 467 135
176-13 SCHLICKAU SARA 131 171 480 136
218-15 KEENE JAKE 131 171 480 137
157-14 BROWN PAYKE 131 171 468 138
174-12 MCCOMB BRADY 131 181 499 139
173-20 PEVERLEY BRANDI 130 167 469 140
183-11 GAUBY LUKE 130 169 457 141
183-12 GILLIAM JACK 129 153 444 142
190-11 BLYTHE WILLIAM 129 160 479 143
181-22 ZENGER SCUYLER 129 186 482 144
338-24 STRAMEL REGAN 128 147 435 145
219-15 SIGNER BRYCE 128 150 432 146
144-10 CALEB KREHBIEL 128 163 471 147
182-23 GAUBY LEVI 128 179 485 148
156-19 NELSON JUDD 128 181 493 149
113-13 BARTEN JARYTH 128 185 500 150
151-15 ROBERTS SARAE 127 144 439 151
149-13 GAZA KAITLYN 127 149 434 152
144-14 OSBORN BAILEY 127 166 458 153
110-17 JARA THORP 127 192 472 154
135-11 HOLTHAUS KASHLI 126 141 412 155
158-22 RANDEL MARISSA 126 168 466 156
101-12 LEWIS BIANCA 126 169 466 157
259-11 DARBYSHIRE REGAN 124 131 395 158
314-12 BRUNKOW TATUM 124 167 434 159
259-10 DARBYSHIRE BAILEY 124 183 456 160
326-11 GLENN EMILY 124 185 488 161
267-10 LOCK JONATHAN 123 161 433 162
139-12 SIMONEAU SA *NTHA 123 175 468 163
132-16 ALEC SEGARRA 122 128 412 164
173-21 KYLE RIFFEL 122 136 419 165
146-10 BEYING SETH 122 165 459 166
125-15 BUTEL BROCK 122 185 485 167
300-17 KENNEDY JOHN 121 152 448 168
292-13 OHLDE LOGAN 121 163 450 169
290-13 BRENDAN MCBETH 121 166 455 170
259-18 LAUREN WILLIAMS 121 187 479 171
154-10 HAYDEN BACHMAN 120 185 471 172



Reasons IND

Total Reasons
ID Name County or District Classes Contest RANK
Reasons .
Placings

319-11 BOND GABBY 118 90 396 173
326-10 DAVIS TRELLA 118 139 388 174
182-25 MUSSELMAN MICHAELA 118 148 439 175
190-13 RUSSELL TAYLOR 118 166 441 176
139-11 HARDER JACOB 117 150 431 177
187-14 LOGAN KARLEE 117 183 482 178
139-10 BLACK KAITLYN 116 111 343 179
315-17 SMITH ADISON 116 184 478 180
138-13 BLAIR DALLTON 115 137 401 181
127-12 THOMAS REBEKAH 115 141 429 182
135-12 SCHMIDT JOSEY 115 185 466 183
300-12 JOEL KENNEDY 114 139 382 184
262-12 ANDERSON LINDSEY 113 181 435 185
255-10 WESTON SCHRADER 112 171 401 186
266-11 VAINAR 107 152 410 187
102-12 MANETH CALEB 107 157 419 188
284-10 GREEN COLBY 106 149 367 189
125-14 ATCHISON CODY 104 167 422 190
219-14 SHINKLE LINDA 104 182 460 191
187-16 EMILY HALL 102 187 450 192
292-18 ABBY WOOD 98 127 353 193
160-10 ETHAN DICKERSON 98 183 438 194
168-16 KUSSMAN HALEY 98 195 473 195
267-11 LOCK MICAILA 97 185 464 196
315-13 MCCOMB K AMI 96 191 461 197
183-14 SIMMONS MANDY 94 173 432 198
151-11 MEIER MADELINE 93 113 373 199
138-12 CARLISLE CALE 93 153 393 200
299-13 JONES KONNER 92 137 366 201
174-11 SHILOH MURRAY 91 131 388 202
190-12 RUSSELL KARSYN 91 155 366 203
294-14 SONDY ATTICUS 90 156 415 204
315-16 WYATT SLADE 89 151 351 205
157-10 BOLINGER LEWIS 88 147 384 206
138-14 KYLIN NEWBERRY 87 155 402 207
158-24 SUDBECK GABSIELLA 86 116 390 208
127-11 SAMANTHA SHEFELTON 86 147 406 209
319-13 TATEWI CKSTRUM 86 183 399 210
299-12 JONES KARSEN 82 81 259 211
127-10 BOLLER CALEN 82 137 366 212
168-10 GAGE BAUER 81 68 299 213
138-11 LILJA CARL 81 131 357 214
174-15 PATTERSON 80 143 403 215



Reasons IND

Total Reasons
ID Name County or District Classes Contest RANK
Reasons .
Placings
125-16 HOVESTADT RAYMOND 76 165 416 216
253-11 GRAYSON COULTER 71 155 399 217
299-15 KOONS WALKER 60 139 315 218



101-12
101-13
101-14
101-17
102-11
102-12
102-13

110-12
110-13
110-15
110-17
113-11
113-13
113-14
113-15
115-10
115-11
115-12
115-13
125-14
125-15
125-16

127-10
127-11
127-12

Name

LEWIS BIANCA
LONKER CADE
LONKER TYCE
PAXSON TAYLOR
HUGHES SHIANI
MANETH CALEB
WONDRA CODY

KYLAR LEE
LEHMANNEMMA
NEWTON SHANE
JARA THORP
ANDERSON MILEA
BARTEN JARYTH
SLEICHTER RILEY
TOKACH ROGAN
FLORY JENNA
MCNORTON AUSTIN
HOLLY SWEARINGEN
WILSON MATTHEW
ATCHISON CODY
BUTEL BROCK

HOVESTADT RAYMOND

BOLLER CALEN

SAMANTHA SHEFELTON

THOMAS REBEKAH

Reasons TEAM

Market Southdown Hereford Market

Hogs

46
50
46
44
50
44
46

50
46
40
50
46
50
50
40
44
44
44
50
46
40
50

44
38
46

Ewes

41
41
50
41
41
41
41

30
47
42
50
41
47
41
30
47
41
41
47
41
47
47

41
47
23

Heifers

48
50
50
48
50
42
48

48
50
48
42
48
46
50
50
48
46
46
50
50
50
46

38
42
42

Steers
34
44
44
48
48
30
48

50
48
44
50
44
42
20
38
50
20
44
48
30
48
22

14
20
30

Contest
466
494
490
490
466
419
510

503
509
489
472
510
500
482
493
479
424
499
521
422
485
416

366
406
429

Total
Placings on TEAM TOTAL
Reasons Total TEAM TEAM PLACINGS (Tie-
Classes Reasons TOTAL RANK Breaker)

169 126

185 145

190 139

181 139 423 23 556

189 134

157 107

183 139

0 0 380 36 529

178 150

191 149

174 141

192 127 440 17 561

179 147

185 128

161 140

158 159 446 11 525

189 135

151 142

175 151

195 152 445 12 559

167 104

185 122

165 76

0 0 302 42 517

137 82

147 86

141 115

0 0 283 44 425



132-14
132-15
132-16
132-17
135-10
135-11
135-12
135-13
136-11
136-13
136-15

138-11
138-12
138-13
138-14
139-10
139-11
139-12

142-10
142-11
142-12
142-13
144-10
144-11
144-12
144-14

Name

KENDELL BORN
GODDARD CORDELL
ALEC SEGARRA
TREMBLAY TATE
BAILEY KATIE
HOLTHAUS KASHLI
SCHMIDT JOSEY
SCHMIDT WYATT
BEEMAN REID
DAVIS SAM

HAAS QUENTIN

LILJA CARL

CARLISLE CALE

BLAIR DALLTON

KYLIN NEWBERRY
BLACK KAITLYN
HARDER JACOB
SIMONEAU SA *NTHA

DOWD MICHAEL
HOLTGRAVER MCKENNA
LONG ANNA

MEEK MALLORY

CALEB KREHBIEL

DREW KREHBIEL
KREHBIEL RILEY
OSBORN BAILEY

Reasons TEAM

Market Southdown Hereford Market

Hogs

46
50
18
44
34
40
50
44
50
50
50

14
30
40
46
20
34
44

50
44
50
44
46
46
50
44

Ewes

41
47
42
47
47
41
41
47
41
47
41

41
41
47
47
45
38
41

50
42
47
50
47
41
41
30

Heifers

48
50
20
50
50
48
50
48
46
38
48

32
50
30
48
26
36
46

48
42
50
48
50
42
42
48

Steers
44
12
48
44
44
12
44
44
32
48
44

44
32
20
14
20
42
44

44
44
38
44
20
48
48
44

Contest
484
484
412
479
507
412
466
482
488
519
519

357
393
401
402
343
431
468

510
493
492
533
471
450
516
458

Total
Placings on TEAM TOTAL
Reasons Total TEAM TEAM PLACINGS (Tie-
Classes Reasons TOTAL RANK Breaker)

179 143

159 142

128 122

185 147 432 21 523

175 148

141 126

185 115

183 145 419 25 543

169 140

183 145

183 149

0 0 434 20 535

131 81

153 93

137 115

155 87 295 43 445

111 116

150 117

175 123

0 0 356 40 436

192 150

172 137

185 140

186 155 445 12 563

163 128

177 143

181 144

166 127 415 29 524



146-10
146-12
146-16
146-17
149-10
149-11
149-13
149-15
151-11
151-12
151-14
151-15
154-10
154-11
154-14

156-16
156-18
156-19
156-21
157-10
157-13
157-14
157-20
158-22
158-23
158-24
158-25

Name

BEYING SETH
KILGORE CAMERE
PARSONS LEAH
WALDEN TANNER
LEVI BRUNS
CHAMBERS SAM
GAZA KAITLYN
LOGAN WILSON
MEIER MADELINE
MEYER ELIZABETH
MEIER EMILY
ROBERTS SARAE
HAYDEN BACHMAN
JONES KAITLYNN
KOONS RYAN

NELSON JOEL
KENNEDY JOSEPH
NELSON JUDD
PARKS CAILIN
BOLINGER LEWIS
NELSON JERILYN
BROWN PAYKE
SCOTT MACY
RANDEL MARISSA
RENYER ERIC
SUDBECK GABSIELLA
VANWINKLE KARRIE

Reasons TEAM

Market Southdown Hereford Market

Hogs

44
50
44
44
44
50
50
44
14
50
44
44
50
50
46

50
46
44
50
50
44
50
50
44
50
18
50

Ewes

41
42
38
47
41
45
23
41
31
41
31
14
41
42
41

41
47
41
41
41
41
25
19
38
47
30
27

Heifers

36
48
42
48
42
48
32
48
26
48
50
48
46
50
48

48
48
48
48
42
48
48
48
42
50
46
48

Steers
44
48
48
48
30
44
44
44
42
44
42
38
48
48
34

44
38
48
42
14
44
48
42
44
42
22
42

Contest
459
503
500
518
459
476
434
474
373
525
446
439
471
503
461

530
490
493
501
384
516
468
474
466
503
390
472

Total
Placings on TEAM TOTAL
Reasons Total TEAM TEAM PLACINGS (Tie-
Classes Reasons TOTAL RANK Breaker)

165 122

188 151

172 155

187 148 454 8 547

157 140

187 132

149 127

177 134 406 31 521

113 93

183 157

167 132

144 127 416 28 494

185 120

190 134

169 140

0 0 394 34 544

183 160

179 137

181 128

181 138 435 19 545

147 88

177 152

171 131

159 139 422 24 507

168 126

189 141

116 86

167 139 406 31 524



160-10
160-11
160-21

161-13
161-14
161-15

165-10
165-11
165-12
165-13
168-10
168-12
168-13
168-16
173-11
173-20
173-21
173-22
174-10
174-11
174-12
174-15
176-10
176-11
176-12
176-13

Name

ETHAN DICKERSON
KRAUSS KATHERINE
POSPICHAL RHETT

ANGLIN KAYLEE
DICKERSON GRADY
NICHOLS BROOKS

KATS REGAN

KATS RYANN
VANLAEYS JOSH
VAN LAEYS KODI
GAGE BAUER
MARR TYLER
ALLISON RAILSBACK
KUSSMAN HALEY
BRUNKOW ISAAC
PEVERLEY BRANDI
KYLE RIFFEL
SYLVESTER ETHAN
BLACK AUSTIN
SHILOH MURRAY
MCCOMB BRADY
PATTERSON
GRINSTEAD JACOB
PITTS LACY

GREG SCHLICKAU
SCHLICKAU SARA

Reasons TEAM

Market Southdown Hereford Market

Hogs

44
26
40

44
44
44

44
50
46
44
24
44
44
50
46
50
46
50
50
34
44
44
50
46
40
44

Ewes

41
41
0

37
30
47

47
41
47
41
14
30
47
47
47
31
30
47
41
41
47
41
38
30
47
41

Heifers

50
48
50

38
48
48

48
48
46
46
18
40
50
50
48
48
26
48
50
26
42
40
42
50
42
42

Steers
48
48
30

48
48
50

42
48
44
48
12
20
48
48
18
38
34
44
48
30
48
18
50
44
38
44

Contest
438
462
364

473
502
500

518
512
525
508
299
447
518
473
454
469
419
519
505
388
499
403
508
486
499
480

Total
Placings on TEAM TOTAL
Reasons Total TEAM TEAM PLACINGS (Tie-
Classes Reasons TOTAL RANK Breaker)

183 98

163 137

120 133

0 0 368 38 466

167 140

170 148

189 157

0 0 445 12 526

181 158

187 147

183 151

179 141 456 7 551

68 81

134 140

189 133

195 98 371 37 518

159 132

167 130

136 122

189 157 419 25 515

189 143

131 91

181 131

143 80 365 39 513

180 160

170 143

167 146

171 131 449 10 521



178-10
178-12
178-14
178-15
180-10
180-16
180-17
180-18
181-15
181-19
181-20
181-22
182-21
182-23
182-25
182-26
183-11
183-12
183-14

187-13
187-14
187-15
187-16
190-10
190-11
190-12
190-13

Name

NELSA BECKMAN
CAMERLINCK KOBIE
WINTER MIKAYLA
WRIGHT MICHAEL
DURST WYATT
TIEMEYER ANDREW
MARTIN LUKE
SIMMONS JEFFERSON
STEWART TY
HOOVER JAELANN
JENSEN BEN

ZENGER SCUYLER
SIMMONS LAUREN
GAUBY LEVI
MUSSELMAN MICHAELA
TYLER SIMMONS
GAUBY LUKE

GILLIAM JACK
SIMMONS MANDY

JONES CHANCE
LOGAN KARLEE
MULLIGAN TRACE
EMILY HALL
BAYLESS ERIN
BLYTHE WILLIAM
RUSSELL KARSYN
RUSSELL TAYLOR

Reasons TEAM

Market Southdown Hereford Market

Hogs

46
46
50
40
50
44
46
50
44
50
50
40
44
50
50
46
40
46
50

46
46
44
50
44
46
40
50

Ewes

47
47
27
19
47
47
47
50
47
41
41
50
31
47
30
50
47
47
25

50
47
47
47
47
30
47
30

Heifers

50
48
48
42
48
48
48
50
46
26
48
48
40
48
26
48
48
40
48

42
50
50
48
48
46
26
42

Steers
44
48
48
38
44
44
44
44
48
34
44
48
48
34
42
30
34
20
50

48
40
42
42
48
38
42
44

Contest
492
503
490
442
565
563
532
555
524
448
521
482
480
485
439
475
457
444
432

521
482
544
450
495
479
366
441

Total
Placings on TEAM TOTAL
Reasons Total TEAM TEAM PLACINGS (Tie-
Classes Reasons TOTAL RANK Breaker)

187 139

189 136

173 135

139 131 410 30 549

189 181

183 184

185 168

194 180 545 1 568

185 151

151 135

183 152

186 129 438 18 554

163 134

179 128

148 118

174 144 406 31 516

169 130

153 129

173 94

0 0 353 41 495

186 142

183 117

183 173

187 102 432 21 556

187 140

160 129

155 91

166 118 387 35 513



192-10
192-13
192-14
192-16
193-15
193-17
193-18
193-19
200-10
200-12
200-13
200-15
202-18
202-19
202-20
202-22
209-10
209-11
209-12
209-13
216-12
216-20
216-23
216-25
217-18
217-21
217-27
217-28

Name

COLE HAYDEN
DREHER CAITLIN
EMMERSON JOHN
HEFFERN COLTON
FRY HANNAH
JOHNSON TRENT
HOPKINS GUS
NADING DANIELLE
BEIKMAN MARIAH
BLANKA SHAKOTAH
BRUNK GARRETT
ELFERS EMILY
GRUND CHISUM
GABRIELLE HAMMER
HAMMER GRADY
PERRY LAKIN
CARPENTER ANNA
FLACH CARA
MICHAELIS MANDY
NIKKEL TAYLOR
FALKENSTIEN ERIN
ANDERSON ANDREW
WARD JUSTIN

LEE KY

SALE TYLER
DODSON COLBEN
MESSNER JUSTIN
NEWBY JACKSON

Reasons TEAM

Market Southdown Hereford Market

Hogs

50
50
44
50
50
44
50
44
46
44
50
50
46
50
50
44
50
50
50
50
44
46
46
50
44
46
50
44

Ewes

47
47
42
47
47
41
45
38
42
50
47
45
50
47
50
47
38
47
50
50
50
47
47
41
47
47
41
41

Heifers

48
50
46
50
48
50
42
42
48
48
46
50
50
50
48
48
48
46
50
50
46
42
50
48
48
48
48
50

Steers
48
42
44
44
22
44
34
44
38
44
34
18
50
48
44
44
48
44
44
38
50
44
44
42
44
42
38
50

Contest
529
545
522
552
477
516
501
481
496
498
485
466
534
524
532
508
530
531
506
548
525
509
510
525
513
509
475
504

Total
Placings on TEAM TOTAL
Reasons Total TEAM TEAM PLACINGS (Tie-
Classes Reasons TOTAL RANK Breaker)
193 176
189 177
176 167
191 176 529 2 573
167 157
179 158
171 153
168 162 477 4 518
174 146
186 147
177 149
163 139 442 16 537
196 165
195 146
192 166
183 146 477 5 583
184 150
187 167
194 154
188 178 499 3 569
190 159
179 152
187 156
181 158 473 6 558
183 154
183 150
177 136
185 139 443 15 551



218-11
218-15
218-22
218-32
219-12
219-13
219-14
219-15

Name

DODSON CORD

KEENE JAKE

NEWBY RHETT

FLATT DALTON
HERSHBERGER CLIFFOR
NELSEN BRIANNE
SHINKLE LINDA
SIGNER BRYCE

Reasons TEAM

Market Southdown Hereford Market

Hogs

50
46
50
50
46
44
46
40

Ewes

47
41
38
50
41
47
42
30

Heifers

50
42
48
48
42
48
46
46

Steers
48
42
48
48
18
44
48
34

Contest
517
480
518
540
448
502
460
432

Total
Placings on TEAM TOTAL
Reasons Total TEAM TEAM PLACINGS (Tie-
Classes Reasons TOTAL RANK Breaker)

195 156

171 131

184 143

196 153 452 9 575

147 139

183 150

182 104

150 128 417 27 515



Overall IND

a Reasons
ID Name County or District Contest Classes RANK
Reasons .
Placings

180-10 DURST WYATT River Valley District 565 181 189 1
180-16 TIEMEYER ANDREW River Valley District 563 184 183 2
271-12 HIBDON CADE Frontier District 558 172 192 3
180-18 SIMMONS JEFFERSON River Valley District 555 180 194 4
192-16 HEFFERN COLTON Southwind District 552 176 191 5
292-14 OHLDE TAYLOR Leavenworth County 549 178 193 6
209-13 NIKKEL TAYLOR Wabaunsee County 548 178 188 7
192-13 DREHER CAITLIN Southwind District 545 177 189 8
187-15 MULLIGAN TRACE Scott County 544 173 183 9
294-12 CHAMBERS TED Marais des Cygnes District 542 166 193 10
218-32 FLATT DALTON Wildcat District 540 153 196 11
202-18 GRUND CHISUM 534 165 196 12
142-13 MEEK MALLORY 533 155 186 13
180-17 MARTIN LUKE 532 168 185 14
202-20 HAMMER GRAD Y 532 166 192 15
209-11 FLACH CARA 531 167 187 16
156-16 NELSON JOEL 530 160 183 17
209-10 CARPENTER ANNA 530 150 184 18
192-10 COLE HAYDEN 529 176 193 19
330-12 SEESTED KOLBY 528 150 193 20
216-12 FALKENSTIEN ERIN 525 159 190 21
216-25 LEE KY 525 158 181 22
151-12 MEYER ELIZABETH 525 157 183 23
165-12 VANLAEYS JOSH 525 151 183 24
181-15 STEWARTTY 524 151 185 25
202-19 GABRIELLE HAMMER 524 146 195 26
192-14 EMMERSON JOHN 522 167 176 27
282-12 BEEMAN TESSA 522 144 189 28
181-20 JENSEN BEN 521 152 183 29
115-13 WILSON MATTHEW 521 152 195 30
187-13 JONES CHANCE 521 142 186 31
173-22 SYLVESTER ETHAN 519 157 189 32
136-15 HAAS QUENTIN 519 149 183 33
136-13 DAVIS SAM 519 145 183 34
165-10 KATS REGAN 518 158 181 35
146-17 WALDEN TANNER 518 148 187 36
218-22 NEWBY RHETT 518 143 184 37
168-13 ALLISON RAILSBACK 518 133 189 38
218-11 DODSON CORD 517 156 195 39
193-17 JOHNSON TRENT 516 158 179 40
349-13 FALKENSTIEN LUKE 516 157 181 41
157-13 NELSON JERILYN 516 152 177 42
271-13 HIBDON CHAD 516 146 183 43



Overall IND

Tot Reasons
ID Name County or District Contest Classes RANK
Reasons .
Placings

144-12 KREHBIEL RILEY 516 144 181 44
217-18 SALE TYLER 513 154 183 45
165-11 KATS RYANN 512 147 187 46
338-23 STRAMEL HUDSON 511 143 191 47
270-12 MARTIN CAMPBELL 511 139 181 48
216-23 WARD JUSTIN 510 156 187 49
142-10 DOWD MICHAEL 510 150 192 50
113-11 ANDERSON MILEA 510 147 179 51
102-13 WONDRA CODY 510 139 183 52
216-20 ANDERSON ANDREW 509 152 179 53
217-21 DODSON COLBEN 509 150 183 54
110-13 LEHMANNEMMA 509 149 191 55
176-10 GRINSTEAD JACOB 508 160 180 56
202-22 PERRY LAKIN 508 146 183 57
165-13 VAN LAEYS KODI 508 141 179 58
135-10 BAILEY KATIE 507 148 175 59
270-11 FISCHER TAYLOR 507 142 189 60
209-12 MICHAELIS MANDY 506 154 194 61
174-10 BLACK AUSTIN 505 143 189 62
338-21 PERRY HARDIN 504 142 185 63
217-28 NEWBY JACKSON 504 139 185 64
146-12 KILGORE CAMERE 503 151 188 65
110-12 KYLAR LEE 503 150 178 66
158-23 RENYER ERIC 503 141 189 67
178-12 CAMERLINCK KOBIE 503 136 189 68
154-11 JONES KAITLYNN 503 134 190 69
219-13 NELSEN BRIANNE 502 150 183 70
314-18 MARPLE LOGAN 502 149 186 71
161-14 DICKERSON GRADY 502 148 170 72
193-18 HOPKINS GUS 501 153 171 73
156-21 PARKS CAILIN 501 138 181 74
161-15 NICHOLS BROOKS 500 157 189 75
146-16 PARSONS LEAH 500 155 172 76
113-13 BARTEN JARYTH 500 128 185 77
115-12 HOLLY SWEARINGEN 499 151 175 78
176-12 GREG SCHLICKAU 499 146 167 79
174-12 MCCOMB BRADY 499 131 181 80
200-12 BLANKA SHAKOTAH 498 147 186 81
259-14 LUTZ JARRED 498 146 187 82
200-10 BEIKMAN MARIAH 496 146 174 83
190-10 BAYLESS ERIN 495 140 187 84
101-13 LONKER CADE 494 145 185 85
113-15 TOKACH ROGAN 493 159 158 86



Overall IND

Tot Reasons
ID Name County or District Contest Classes RANK
Reasons .
Placings

142-11 HOLTGRAVER MCKENNA 493 137 172 87
156-19 NELSON JUDD 493 128 181 88
142-12 LONG ANNA 492 140 185 89
178-10 NELSA BECKMAN 492 139 187 90
101-17 PAXSON TAYLOR 490 139 181 91
101-14 LONKER TYCE 490 139 190 92
156-18 KENNEDY JOSEPH 490 137 179 93
178-14 WINTER MIKAYLA 490 135 173 94
282-14 EDWARDS JADE 489 143 187 95
110-15 NEWTON SHANE 489 141 174 96
136-11 BEEMAN REID 488 140 169 97
326-11 GLENN EMILY 488 124 185 98
176-11 PITTS LACY 486 143 170 99
200-13 BRUNK GARRETT 485 149 177 100
282-16 HARLAN KINSEY 485 135 179 101
182-23 GAUBY LEVI 485 128 179 102
125-15 BUTEL BROCK 485 122 185 103
132-14 KENDELL BORN 484 143 179 104
132-15 GODDARD CORDELL 484 142 159 105
135-13 SCHMIDT WYATT 482 145 183 106
113-14 SLEICHTER RILEY 482 140 161 107
181-22 ZENGER SCUYLER 482 129 186 108
187-14 LOGAN KARLEE 482 117 183 109
193-19 NADING DANIELLE 481 162 168 110
266-10 SCHMEIDLER JACOB 481 133 177 111
182-21 SIMMONS LAUREN 480 134 163 112
176-13 SCHLICKAU SARA 480 131 171 113
218-15 KEENE JAKE 480 131 171 114
330-11 FRY GAVIN 479 151 140 115
132-17 TREMBLAY TATE 479 147 185 116
115-10 FLORY JENNA 479 135 189 117
190-11 BLYTHE WILLIAM 479 129 160 118
259-18 LAUREN WILLIAMS 479 121 187 119
315-17 SMITH ADISON 478 116 184 120
193-15 FRY HANNAH 477 157 167 121
149-11 CHAMBERS SAM 476 132 187 122
182-26 TYLER SIMMONS 475 144 174 123
217-27 MESSNER JUSTIN 475 136 177 124
157-20 SCOTT MACY 474 139 159 125
149-15 LOGAN WILSON 474 134 177 126
161-13 ANGLIN KAYLEE 473 140 167 127
168-16 KUSSMAN HALEY 473 98 195 128
158-25 VANWINKLE KARRIE 472 139 167 129



Overall IND

Tota Reasons
ID Name County or District Contest Classes RANK
Reasons .
Placings

110-17 JARA THORP 472 127 192 130
144-10 CALEB KREHBIEL 471 128 163 131
154-10 HAYDEN BACHMAN 471 120 185 132
173-20 PEVERLEY BRANDI 469 130 167 133
157-14 BROWN PAYKE 468 131 171 134
139-12 SIMONEAU SA *NTHA 468 123 175 135
314-16 HINRICHSEN CALE 467 140 150 136
352-10 CHAPLIN BAILY 467 131 159 137
200-15 ELFERS EMILY 466 139 163 138
102-11 HUGHES SHIANI 466 134 189 139
158-22 RANDEL MARISSA 466 126 168 140
101-12 LEWIS BIANCA 466 126 169 141
135-12 SCHMIDT JOSEY 466 115 185 142
267-11 LOCK MICAILA 464 97 185 143
160-11 KRAUSS KATHERINE 462 137 163 144
300-11 CATTRELL BRIANNA 462 134 167 145
154-14 KOONS RYAN 461 140 169 146
315-13 MCCOMB K AMI 461 96 191 147
219-14 SHINKLE LINDA 460 104 182 148
149-10 LEVI BRUNS 459 140 157 149
146-10 BEYING SETH 459 122 165 150
144-14 OSBORN BAILEY 458 127 166 151
183-11 GAUBY LUKE 457 130 169 152
259-16 SERGEANT SARAH 456 132 168 153
259-10 DARBYSHIRE BAILEY 456 124 183 154
290-13 BRENDAN MCBETH 455 121 166 155
173-11 BRUNKOW ISAAC 454 132 159 156
282-10 BALLARD HANNAH 453 133 171 157
144-11 DREW KREHBIEL 450 143 177 158
292-13 OHLDE LOGAN 450 121 163 159
187-16 EMILY HALL 450 102 187 160
219-12 HERSHBERGER CLIFFOR 448 139 147 161
181-19 HOOVER JAELANN 448 135 151 162
300-17 KENNEDY JOHN 448 121 152 163
168-12 MARR TYLER 447 140 134 164
278-13 ALBRECHT ANNALISE 446 132 157 165
141-14 MEIER EMILY 446 132 167 166
183-12 GILLIAM JACK 444 129 153 167
178-15 WRIGHT MICHAEL 442 131 139 168
190-13 RUSSELL TAYLOR 441 118 166 169
151-15 ROBERTS SARAE 439 127 144 170
182-25 MUSSELMAN MICHAELA 439 118 148 171

160-10 ETHAN DICKERSON 438 98 183 172



Overall IND

Tota Reasons
ID Name County or District Contest Classes RANK
Reasons .
Placings

338-24 STRAMEL REGAN 435 128 147 173
262-12 ANDERSON LINDSEY 435 113 181 174
149-13 GAZA KAITLYN 434 127 149 175
314-12 BRUNKOW TATUM 434 124 167 176
267-10 LOCK JONATHAN 433 123 161 177
219-15 SIGNER BRYCE 432 128 150 178
183-14 SIMMONS MANDY 432 94 173 179
139-11 HARDER JACOB 431 117 150 180
127-12 THOMAS REBEKAH 429 115 141 181
115-11 MCNORTON AUSTIN 424 142 151 182
125-14 ATCHISON CODY 422 104 167 183
173-21 KYLE RIFFEL 419 122 136 184
102-12 MANETH CALEB 419 107 157 185
125-16 HOVESTADT RAYMOND 416 76 165 186
294-14 SONDY ATTICUS 415 90 156 187
135-11 HOLTHAUS KASHLI 412 126 141 188
132-16 ALEC SEGARRA 412 122 128 189
266-11 VAINAR 410 107 152 190
127-11 SAMANTHA SHEFELTON 406 86 147 191
174-15 PATTERSON 403 80 143 192
138-14 KYLIN NEWBERRY 402 87 155 193
138-13 BLAIR DALLTON 401 115 137 194
255-10 WESTON SCHRADER 401 112 171 195
319-13 TATEWI CKSTRUM 399 86 183 196
253-11 GRAYSON COULTER 399 71 155 197
319-11 BOND GABBY 396 118 90 198
259-11 DARBYSHIRE REGAN 395 124 131 199
138-12 CARLISLE CALE 393 93 153 200
158-24 SUDBECK GABSIELLA 390 86 116 201
326-10 DAVIS TRELLA 388 118 139 202
174-11 SHILOH MURRAY 388 91 131 203
157-10 BOLINGER LEWIS 384 88 147 204
300-12 JOEL KENNEDY 382 114 139 205
151-11 MEIER MADELINE 373 93 113 206
284-10 GREEN COLBY 367 106 149 207
299-13 JONES KONNER 366 92 137 208
190-12 RUSSELL KARSYN 366 91 155 209
127-10 BOLLER CALEN 366 82 137 210
160-21 POSPICHAL RHETT 364 133 120 211
138-11 LILJA CARL 357 81 131 212
292-18 ABBY WOOD 353 98 127 213
315-16 WYATT SLADE 351 89 151 214

139-10 BLACK KAITLYN 343 116 111 215



Overall IND

Tota Reasons
ID Name County or District Contest R Classes RANK
Placings
299-15 KOONS WALKER 315 60 139 216
168-10 GAGE BAUER 299 81 68 217
299-12 JONES KARSEN 259 82 81 218



101-12
101-13
101-14
101-17
102-11
102-12
102-13

110-12
110-13
110-15
110-17
113-11
113-13
113-14
113-15
115-10
115-11
115-12
115-13
125-14
125-15
125-16

127-10
127-11
127-12

Name

LEWIS BIANCA
LONKER CADE
LONKER TYCE
PAXSON TAYLOR
HUGHES SHIANI
MANETH CALEB
WONDRA CODY

KYLAR LEE
LEHMANNEMMA
NEWTON SHANE
JARA THORP
ANDERSON MILEA
BARTEN JARYTH
SLEICHTER RILEY
TOKACH ROGAN
FLORY JENNA
MCNORTON AUSTIN
HOLLY SWEARINGEN
WILSON MATTHEW
ATCHISON CODY
BUTEL BROCK

HOVESTADT RAYMOND

BOLLER CALEN

SAMANTHA SHEFELTON

THOMAS REBEKAH

Market Southdown

Hogs Ewes
46 41
50 41
46 50
44 41
50 41
44 41
46 41
50 30
46 47
40 42
50 50
46 41
50 47
50 41
40 30
44 47
44 41
44 41
50 47
46 41
40 47
50 47
44 41
38 47
46 23

Overall TEAM

Hereford Market

Heifers

48
50
50
48
50
42
48

48
50
48
42
48
46
50
50
48
46
46
50
50
50
46

38
42
42

Steers
34
44
44
48
48
30
48

50
48
44
50
44
42
20
38
50
20
44
48
30
48
22

14
20
30

TEAM TEAM Total

Contest TOTAL RANK Reasons

466
494
490
490
466
419
510

0
503
509
489
472
510
500
482
493
479
424
499
521
422
485
416

0
366
406
429

0

1474 23
1395 38
1501 16
1503 15
1499 17
1323 40
1201 43

126
145
139
139
134
107
139
0
150
149
141
127
147
128
140
159
135
142
151
152
104
122
76
0
82
86
115

Reasons

Total (Tie- TEAM

Breaker)

423

380

440

446

445

302

283

RANK

23

36

17

11

12

42

44



132-14
132-15
132-16
132-17
135-10
135-11
135-12
135-13
136-11
136-13
136-15

138-11
138-12
138-13
138-14
139-10
139-11
139-12

142-10
142-11
142-12
142-13
144-10
144-11
144-12
144-14

Name

KENDELL BORN
GODDARD CORDELL
ALEC SEGARRA
TREMBLAY TATE
BAILEY KATIE
HOLTHAUS KASHLI
SCHMIDT JOSEY
SCHMIDT WYATT
BEEMAN REID
DAVIS SAM

HAAS QUENTIN

LILJA CARL

CARLISLE CALE

BLAIR DALLTON

KYLIN NEWBERRY
BLACK KAITLYN
HARDER JACOB
SIMONEAU SA *NTHA

DOWD MICHAEL
HOLTGRAVER MCKENNA
LONG ANNA

MEEK MALLORY

CALEB KREHBIEL

DREW KREHBIEL
KREHBIEL RILEY
OSBORN BAILEY

Market Southdown

Hogs

46
50
18
44
34
40
50
44
50
50
50

14
30
40
46
20
34
44

50
44
50
44
46
46
50
44

Ewes

41
47
42
47
47
41
41
47
41
47
41

41
41
47
47
45
38
41

50
42
47
50
47
41
41
30

Overall TEAM

Hereford Market

Heifers

48
50
20
50
50
48
50
48
46
38
48

32
50
30
48
26
36
46

48
42
50
48
50
42
42
48

Steers
44
12
48
44
44
12
44
44
32
48
44

44
32
20
14
20
42
44

44
44
38
44
20
48
48
44

TEAM TEAM Total

Contest TOTAL RANK Reasons

484
484
412
479
507
412
466
482
488
519
519

0
357
393
401
402
343
431
468

0
510
493
492
533
471
450
516
458

1447

1455

1526

1196

1242

1536

1445

26

25

11

44

42

27

143
142
122
147
148
126
115
145
140
145
149
0
81
93
115
87
116
117
123

150
137
140
155
128
143
144
127

Reasons

Total (Tie- TEAM

Breaker)

432

419

434

295

356

445

415

RANK

21

25

20

43

40

12

29



146-10
146-12
146-16
146-17
149-10
149-11
149-13
149-15
151-11
151-12
151-14
151-15
154-10
154-11
154-14

156-16
156-18
156-19
156-21
157-10
157-13
157-14
157-20
158-22
158-23
158-24
158-25

Name

BEYING SETH
KILGORE CAMERE
PARSONS LEAH
WALDEN TANNER
LEVI BRUNS
CHAMBERS SAM
GAZA KAITLYN
LOGAN WILSON
MEIER MADELINE
MEYER ELIZABETH
MEIER EMILY
ROBERTS SARAE
HAYDEN BACHMAN
JONES KAITLYNN
KOONS RYAN

NELSON JOEL
KENNEDY JOSEPH
NELSON JUDD
PARKS CAILIN
BOLINGER LEWIS
NELSON JERILYN
BROWN PAYKE
SCOTT MACY
RANDEL MARISSA
RENYER ERIC
SUDBECK GABSIELLA
VANWINKLE KARRIE

Market Southdown

Hogs Ewes
44 41
50 42
44 38
44 47
44 41
50 45
50 23
44 41
14 31
50 41
44 31
44 14
50 41
50 42
46 41
50 41
46 47
44 41
50 41
50 41
44 41
50 25
50 19
44 38
50 47
18 30
50 27

Overall TEAM

Hereford Market

Heifers

36
48
42
48
42
48
32
48
26
48
50
48
46
50
48

48
48
48
48
42
48
48
48
42
50
46
48

Steers
44
48
48
48
30
44
44
44
42
44
42
38
48
48
34

44
38
48
42
14
44
48
42
44
42
22
42

TEAM TEAM Total

Contest TOTAL RANK Reasons

459
503
500
518
459
476
434
474
373
525
446
439
471
503
461

0
530
490
493
501
384
516
468
474
466
503
390
472

1521 14
1409 36
1410 34
1435 32
1524 13
1458 24
1441 29

122
151
155
148
140
132
127
134
93
157
132
127
120
134
140
0
160
137
128
138
88
152
131
139
126
141
86
139

Reasons

Total (Tie- TEAM

Breaker)

454

406

416

394

435

422

406

RANK

31

28

34

19

24

31



160-10
160-11
160-21

161-13
161-14
161-15

165-10
165-11
165-12
165-13
168-10
168-12
168-13
168-16
173-11
173-20
173-21
173-22
174-10
174-11
174-12
174-15
176-10
176-11
176-12
176-13

Name

ETHAN DICKERSON
KRAUSS KATHERINE
POSPICHAL RHETT

ANGLIN KAYLEE
DICKERSON GRADY
NICHOLS BROOKS

KATS REGAN

KATS RYANN
VANLAEYS JOSH
VAN LAEYS KODI
GAGE BAUER
MARR TYLER
ALLISON RAILSBACK
KUSSMAN HALEY
BRUNKOW ISAAC
PEVERLEY BRANDI
KYLE RIFFEL
SYLVESTER ETHAN
BLACK AUSTIN
SHILOH MURRAY
MCCOMB BRADY
PATTERSON
GRINSTEAD JACOB
PITTS LACY

GREG SCHLICKAU
SCHLICKAU SARA

Market Southdown

Hogs

44
26
40

44
44
44

44
50
46
44
24
44
44
50
46
50
46
50
50
34
44
44
50
46
40
44

Ewes

41
41
0

37
30
47

47
41
47
41
14
30
47
47
47
31
30
47
41
41
47
41
38
30
47
41

Overall TEAM

Hereford
Heifers
50
48
50

38
48
48

48
48
46
46
18
40
50
50
48
48
26
48
50
26
42
40
42
50
42
42

Market

Steers
48
48
30

48
48
50

42
48
44
48
12
20
48
48
18
38
34
44
48
30
48
18
50
44
38
44

TEAM TEAM Total

Contest TOTAL RANK Reasons

438
462
364

0
473
502
500

0
518
512
525
508
299
447
518
473
454
469
419
519
505
388
499
403
508
486
499
480

1264

1475

1555

1438

1442

1407

1493

41

22

31

28

37

19

98
137
133

0
140
148
157

0
158
147
151
141

81
140
133

98
132
130
122
157
143

91
131

80
160
143
146
131

Reasons

Total (Tie- TEAM

Breaker)

368

445

456

371

419

365

449

RANK

38

12

37

25

39

10



178-10
178-12
178-14
178-15
180-10
180-16
180-17
180-18
181-15
181-19
181-20
181-22
182-21
182-23
182-25
182-26
183-11
183-12
183-14

187-13
187-14
187-15
187-16
190-10
190-11
190-12
190-13

Name

NELSA BECKMAN
CAMERLINCK KOBIE
WINTER MIKAYLA
WRIGHT MICHAEL
DURST WYATT
TIEMEYER ANDREW
MARTIN LUKE
SIMMONS JEFFERSON
STEWART TY
HOOVER JAELANN
JENSEN BEN

ZENGER SCUYLER
SIMMONS LAUREN
GAUBY LEVI
MUSSELMAN MICHAELA
TYLER SIMMONS
GAUBY LUKE
GILLIAM JACK
SIMMONS MANDY

JONES CHANCE
LOGAN KARLEE
MULLIGAN TRACE
EMILY HALL
BAYLESS ERIN
BLYTHE WILLIAM
RUSSELL KARSYN
RUSSELL TAYLOR

Market Southdown

Hogs

46
46
50
40
50
44
46
50
44
50
50
40
44
50
50
46
40
46
50

46
46
44
50
44
46
40
50

Ewes

47
47
27
19
47
47
47
50
47
41
41
50
31
47
30
50
47
47
25

50
47
47
47
47
30
47
30

Overall TEAM

Hereford
Heifers
50
48
48
42
48
48
48
50
46
26
48
48
40
48
26
48
48
40
48

42
50
50
48
48
46
26
42

Market
Steers
44
48
48
38
44
44
44
44
48
34
44
48
48
34
42
30
34
20
50

48
40
42
42
48
38
42
44

TEAM TEAM Total

Contest TOTAL RANK Reasons

492
503
490
442
565
563
532
555
524
448
521
482
480
485
439
475
457
444
432

0
521
482
544
450
495
479
366
441

1485

1683

1527

1440

1333

1547

1415

20

10

30

39

33

139
136
135
131
181
184
168
180
151
135
152
129
134
128
118
144
130
129
94
0
142
117
173
102
140
129
91
118

Reasons

Total (Tie- TEAM

Breaker)

410

545

438

406

353

432

387

RANK

30

18

31

41

21

35



192-10
192-13
192-14
192-16
193-15
193-17
193-18
193-19
200-10
200-12
200-13
200-15
202-18
202-19
202-20
202-22
209-10
209-11
209-12
209-13
216-12
216-20
216-23
216-25
217-18
217-21
217-27
217-28

Name

COLE HAYDEN
DREHER CAITLIN
EMMERSON JOHN
HEFFERN COLTON
FRY HANNAH
JOHNSON TRENT
HOPKINS GUS
NADING DANIELLE
BEIKMAN MARIAH
BLANKA SHAKOTAH
BRUNK GARRETT
ELFERS EMILY
GRUND CHISUM
GABRIELLE HAMMER
HAMMER GRADY
PERRY LAKIN
CARPENTER ANNA
FLACH CARA
MICHAELIS MANDY
NIKKEL TAYLOR
FALKENSTIEN ERIN
ANDERSON ANDREW
WARD JUSTIN

LEE KY

SALE TYLER
DODSON COLBEN
MESSNER JUSTIN
NEWBY JACKSON

Market Southdown

Hogs Ewes
50 47
50 47
44 42
50 47
50 47
44 41
50 45
44 38
46 42
44 50
50 47
50 45
46 50
50 47
50 50
44 47
50 38
50 47
50 50
50 50
44 50
46 47
46 47
50 41
44 47
46 47
50 41
44 41

Overall TEAM

Hereford Market

Heifers

48
50
46
50
48
50
42
42
48
48
46
50
50
50
48
48
48
46
50
50
46
42
50
48
48
48
48
50

Steers
48
42
44
44
22
44
34
44
38
44
34
18
50
48
44
44
48
44
44
38
50
44
44
42
44
42
38
50

TEAM TEAM Total

Contest TOTAL RANK Reasons

529
545
522
552
477
516
501
481
496
498
485
466
534
524
532
508
530
531
506
548
525
509
510
525
513
509
475
504

1626 2
1498 18
1479 21
1590 4
1609 3
1560 6
1526 11

176
177
167
176
157
158
153
162
146
147
149
139
165
146
166
146
150
167
154
178
159
152
156
158
154
150
136
139

Reasons

Total (Tie- TEAM

Breaker)

529

477

442

477

499

473

443

RANK

16

15



218-11
218-15
218-22
218-32
219-12
219-13
219-14
219-15

Name

DODSON CORD

KEENE JAKE

NEWBY RHETT

FLATT DALTON
HERSHBERGER CLIFFOR
NELSEN BRIANNE
SHINKLE LINDA
SIGNER BRYCE

Market Southdown

Hogs

50
46
50
50
46
44
46
40

Ewes

47
41
38
50
41
47
42
30

Overall TEAM

Hereford Market

Heifers

50
42
48
48
42
48
46
46

Steers
48
42
48
48
18
44
48
34

TEAM TEAM Total

Contest TOTAL RANK Reasons

517
480
518
540
448
502
460
432

1575

1410

5

34

156
131
143
153
139
150
104
128

Reasons

Total (Tie- TEAM

Breaker)

452

417

RANK

27
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